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Certif

46527 UPCHURCH
50489 UPCHURCH
96482 UPCHURCH
58580 UPCHURCH
58535 UPCHURCH
91262 UPCHURCH
72070 UPCHURCH
52970 UPCHURCH
42887 UPCHURCH
4427 UPCHURCH
13307 UPCHURCH
23622 UPCHURCH
27824 UPCHURCH

Child's name

33436 UPCHURCH CHARLES  E —~n

52940 UPCHURCH
12453 UPCHURCH
23307 UPCHURCH
25701 UPCHURCH
39718 UPCHURCH
46654 UPCHURCH
45222 UPCHURCH
52573 UPCHURCH
32651 UPCHURCH
43663 UPCHURCH
24551 UPCHURCH
34994 UPCHURCH
10417 UPCHURCH

~. 26924 UPCHURCH

11365 UPCHURCH
28647 UPCHURCH
29583 UPCHURCH
57092 UPCHURCH
92632 UPCHURCH
24180 UPCHURCH
33000 UPCHURCH
25564 UPCHURCH

MO DY YR County
CARL 7 21 1944 WAYNE
CARL B 5 20 1960 WAYNE
CARL J 10 16 1932 WAYNE
CARLOS G 9 5 1958 WAYNE
CAROL L 7 1 1950 CLNTN
CARCL P 10 16 1941 WAYNE
CAROLYN M 12 24 1949 BELL
CECEL G 10 22 1931 WAYNE
CHANTZ MCKINLEY 10 17 1986 WARRN
CHARLES B 9 23 1930 WAYNE
CHARLES ERC 4 16 1965 CLNTN
CHARLES E 2 17 1937 CLNTN
CHARLES WAYNE 7 7 1965 CMBLD
3 24 1927 FULTN
CHARLIE A 12 28 1926 WAYNE
CHARLOTTE F 2 1 1944 WAYNE
CHASNEY ANN 6 4 1981 PLSKI
CHERYL RENEE 4 14 1967 CLNTN
CHERYL BERNIECE 7 26 1975 JEFFN
CHRISTA NICHOLE 11 19 1983 HPKNS
CHRISTINE RENAE 10 11 1972 FYETE
CHRISTOPHER ALLAN 12 27 1983 PLSKI
CHRISTOPHR  RYAN 9 8 1974 DAVES
CHRISTY MARIE 10 17 1978 PLSK
CLARENCE T 4 15 1956 MOCRY
CLARENCE E 7 24 1923 CLNTN
CLAUDIA Cc 4 6 1925 WAYNE
CLAY TYLER 6 27 1991 JEFFN
Cony AUSTIN 3 24 1994 PLSKI
CoDyY ALLEN 8 28 1994 CALWY
COLLENE 5 28 1945 WAYNE
CONSTANCE L 9 18 1947 CLNTN
CORA M 12 1 1928 FLOYD
COREY 5 31 1991 PLSKI
OOREY LYNN 9 23 1994 BOYLE
cossY 4 27 1946 WAYNE

Mother

PYLES
CRISWELL
SHOATE
OWENS
MCGILL
OWENS
BOYLAN
MORRS
EARLS
CHOAT
MESSENGALE

DICKERSON
POWELL
ROYSDON

ROBINSON
LOWHORN
RICHARDSON
DUKES
OSBORNE
CATRON
KELLY
COFFEY
UPCHURCH
DICK
SUMPTER
THORNBERRY
UPCHURCH
KIDDY
WOODS
NEAL
VAUGHN
MARTIN
DAUGHERTY
DISHMAN

GLENNA
ALLENE
HATTIE
ETHEL
EULALIA
ETHEL
CHRISTINE
RUBY
LANA
HATTIE
BETTY
LINNIE
GEORGIA
HELEN
BESSIE
RUBY
ANITA
HAZEL
JETTA
SHERRY
BRENDA
BRENDA
MARY
JANET
MILDRED
VELMA
JOSIE
KELLY
TAMMY
LISA
BERTHA
EVELYN
LONNIE
DENISE
SHARON
ETTA
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i GRoaM - Y BLIDES BRICE ™ Me DATE
GroeMmls NAME Ace Ce. NANE ALE <P 2 ceonl?
UPCHURCH CARLOS G 25 WAYNE 0 DAVIS BRENDA G 19 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 1 6 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES M 26 MADISON 0 SCARBROUGH NANCY G 18 MADISON 0 MADISON 8 7 76
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 18 BOONE 0 STRADER MARGRTE S 18 BOONE 0 BOONE 9 17 83
UPCHURCH CHARLES E 419 CUNTON 0 BOLES MICHELE R 18 CLNTON 0 CLINTON 12 1 84
UPCHURCH CHARLES W 24 1 BROTHERTON JACKLEN L 29 1 CAMPBELL 3 19 1990
-UPCHURCH CLARNCE T 20 MAGOFFIN SPIVEY SHARMNE Y 15 MAGOFFIN WHITLEY 6 9 76
UPCHURCH CURTIS G 36 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH SAVANAH M 35 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 7 24 82
UPCHURCH CURTIS R 18 DAVIESS 0 KELLY MARY K 18 DAVIESS 0 DAVIESS 6 16 73
] =
UPCHURCH DANNY L 26 WAYNE 1 JONES LISA K 19 WAYNE 0 PULASKI 2 14 1985
UPCHURCH ~ DAVID T 22 ADAR 0 HUTCHISON TAMMY G 20 ADAR 0 ADAIR 10 4 83
UPCHURCH DAVID 31 ADAIR 1 CHAPMAN SUSAN 32 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 8 27 77
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR A 28 PULASKI 1 WAYNE 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID S 20 WAYNE 0 NEW JENNIFR A 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 12 26 1987
UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH  JUENNIFR A 28 WAYNE 1 PULASKI 3 19 1998
UPCHURCH DAVID W 22 WAYNE 0 EDWARDS TERESA A 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 5 2 1986
UPCHURCH DAVID 51 CUNTON 1 TALLENT ELIZBTH 49 CUNTON 1 CLINTON 9 10 1989
UPCHURCH DELIMER C 37 1 COFFEY SHERRY A 23 0 12 20 80
UPCHURCH DONALD M 17 METCALFE 0 GRDER SLE A 18 METCALFE 0 METCALFE i0 9 77
UPCHURCH DONALD K 20 JEFFERSON 0 THORNBERRY KELLY D 22 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 8 15 1986
UPCHURCH DONALD M 34 METCALFE 1 WILLIS CHARLOT A 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 1 1 1995
UPCHURCH DONNIE L 23 WAYNE 0 MARCUM KATHIE A 28 CUNTON 1 CLINTON 10 20 84
UPCHURCH DUTCH R 17 SHELBY 0 CAREY JANICE L 18 SHELBY 0 SHELBY 5 2 81
UPCHURCH EDWIN R 28 WAYNE 0 WESTON AMANDA S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 2 1994
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 26 WARREN 0 EARLS LANA M 24 WARREN 1 WARREN 9 13 1986
UPCHURCH ERWIN A 30 WARREN PHILLIPS THALA C 33 WARREN 0 WARREN 10 6 1990
UPCHURCH FARRELL R 30 HARDIN FRAZE LINDA L 21 HARDIN HARDIN 6 3 77
UPCHURCH FARRELL A 19 TAYLOR 0 MCNEAR KATHY M 17 TAYLOR 0 TAYLOR 4 17 1997
) UPCHURCH GARY L 20 KENTON 0 MEYER WANDA 26 CAMPBELL 1 CAMPBELL 4 26 1986
UPCHURCH GARY K 48 WAYNE 1 MCCLOUD MELANEE R 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 12 5 1998
UPCHURCH GERALD D 30 CARROLL 0 WEBESTER  MARY L 17 CARROLL 0 CARROLL 9 22 82
UPCHURCH GLENN D 22 WAYNE 0 TUCKER KATISHA F 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 28 1990
UPCHURCH GLENN A 19 HOPKINS 0 BERINGER SHERRY S 22 HOPKINS 0 HOPKINS 11 16 1985
UPCHURCH GLENN A 25 HOPKINS 1 BERINGER SHERAY S 28 HOPKINS 1 HOPKINS 10 24 1991
UPCHURCH H FRANK 20 WAYNE 0 GARRETT MARA D 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 6 83

PASE D0COMENT PALES (55 ,6D

l) Vo OF PRIOA Mé& [Fon creom; z2) No o F PAIOAR me FeR DBRIDE
3 SEE BASE DOCUMBENT FOA VOLUME 0F RECORN g CERTIFIATE M.
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Upchurch Barney
Upchurch Charles E )
Upchurch PR
Upchurch Addie
Upchurch B V
Upchurch James
Upchurch Melvin
Upchurch Melvin L

700 Simpson St

403 Lamar St

503 Montgomery St
Heritage Muor

Hwy
336 Webster St

A

Winona
Winona
Winona
Yazoo City
Yazoo City
Yazoo City
Yazoo City
Yazoo City

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

38967-3015 601-283-1747
38967-1824 601-283-1534
38967-1911 601-283-2725
39194 601-746-2001
39194 601-746-5858
39194 601-746-6631
39194-3754 601-746-1349
39194 60]-746-5418
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@) From 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch Charles E A

Upchurch Merrill

Upchurch Lemuel P

Upchurch David

Upchurch James G

Upchurch Ready Mix Concrete
Upchurch Insurance Agency
Upchurch Ready Mix Concrete

2218 Hoyt Ct
5625 W Club Rd

813 Upper Cahokia Rd
564 Mildred Ave

Dahlgren
Dahlgren
Decatur

Dunlap

Dupo

Dupo

East Saint Louis
East Saint Louis

FEFRBEREBRE

e AR

DAHLGR EA/)

L. Cz5z8

62828 618-736-2227
62828 618-736-2615
62526-3012 217-422-3491
61525 309-243-7786
62239 618-538-5148
62239 618-286-4808
62206-1211 618-337-5117
62206-1913 618-332-2954
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@ Charles Eaton Upchurch

. birth: 1859
North Carolina . . spouse: Laura Tucker
Marriages, 1759-1979 marriage: 09 Sep 1881 Wake, North Carolina
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Stephanie's Family Tree

_I__'rofwu

Oscar W. Upchurch

. Birth 22 November 1884 in Grayson County, Virg

-~ NEAD OF CLrw

A. _yo?'PV U\} I,

[

ToN o EstEY U
G, ol FA ANV KLrw U

qirma

Dezth October 1933 in Washington County, Virginiz, |

Family Members
Parents

i

John Frankiin Upchurch
1846 — 1937

Anna Elizabeth Heck
1850 - 1929

Shaw sitlings »

Spouse & Children~

Laura Ada Heck
[ R

Private
Private

Jesse Franklin Upchurch

£ ,{:‘ o 9(,4& w. u 1909 - 1974
LD () Lavna ADA e i

& () TE356 FAMIKLEN U

an MmRARBPEL U

Q’lﬂ LouTsr WA

L=
A~
A
4 @) Ke~vwers Y

Charles Edgar Upchurch
1915 - 1880

{T) Clemries ©0eAR U

Residence

1900
\ I 3 ) i
Age: 16 Wilson Creek District, Grayson, Virginia
1908 Marriage to Laura Ada Heck
29 Nov  Damascus, Va
Age: 24  Marriage record from Ada's bible
Sleries (1)
Residence
1910 de
Age: 26 Holston, Washington, Virginia
Residen
& 1920 ce
i
Age: 36 Damascus, Washington, Virginia
Residence
p 1930
1. A/ -~
Age: 48 Damascus, Washington, Virginia
Residenc
I
Age: 46 Marion, Smyth, Virrginia
Residence
1930 )
Age i Damascus, Washington, Mirginia

1920 CENGVS - VA
Lo A SHINGTON €D

DAMBSCVS
O W Upchurch Hyp 385 35 &b
Ada Upchurch wrf 890 307"

Jessie F Upchurchsd 910 10 V&

Mabel Upchurch gs 1913 7 k
Chas E Upchurch sen 1916 vA

[9%0 CENsus— VA

WA I NTwW E&TOW (D

D AMA 2605

Name e MOL o Age
Osmr Lmhur‘_h Ho 1§85 45
Ada Upchurch wrf 1817 41
James F Upchurch jon 191> 20
Mable Upchurch pa 1913 17
Edgar Upchurch 5o 1916 14
Louisa Upchurch o 1925 5
Kenneth Upchurch $o 1928 2
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I eoqu 1M - Hesd Clan(Y 1870 CE N IHLS ~Joumsow r;o,’ {880 CENTUS ~Ef:\;tf: et )
."(’g_: I'N -~ DESTRIer Y4 - Pb BAKERS) NC - PRATR GR

g‘lﬁfﬁ"‘%ﬁ U b2

” ' , Age
__ P G4 P IName gagc¥s () L ABT
e 1 4. Y prryq(, (N \ Name ﬁ?"}oﬂ%ﬁﬁ& B A6T  Age John'Upchurch  geAr gL 34
v sueeg¥ ) John F Upchurch [A%%e« [@ie 24 we Elizabeth Upchurch wif jgg] = 29
4 197¢ ¢2, 7Y °| Anna E Upchurch 1851 19 7w/ Callie Upchurch ga4  jgeg 12
fo MO QY ANNA EM2 A mri HEZR b 72 AR 18 59 <)

John Upchurch  sen A% 10
Sarah Upchurch  piy Jg. 8
Julia Upchurch g4y [8% 6
Thomas Upchurch sy 187 3

| Lilian Upchurch  0A_gue Jg79  9M
Henry Woodson mwusie £ J.$5 15
B raRm wWeRKIE
|90 CENIVS ~ CRATSON (@ v

-~ wWELseN S
Name o f senw 27~ RFW Age

James Upchurch pyeqp  sepigue 53 Wk
Annie E Upchurch vre (1o, it 552 50 7w i1l
Oscar H Upchurch 50 wov (98¢ 15 V4

Ls Gl CALEE Wb /88 f.JoRrW I b 130
i . SrERAN U b 1812 A Tutf:? u bm?zué
jii B THeMAS W b 137) £ LTWSAN 0 b 929
I oscnRh HMW) U b igg{/;ygj/lvoll (&2 4 (vA
3“ d ©<ar (933 (wWasiinégon <o, ve
mp () APA ~ - b (899
4 A TESSLE F. W (V3 J4mEs?) p 190
s g mAseEL (mADE) W b 113
Ao cHARLES EDEAR 0 b (9l
L2 4o, LOvI>A 4 b Ig27

' FU ; L{s8 13 VA
Eri u b tgzs Emma F Upchurch pa Jutisie 13
L Ar. 2 fN:ﬁ;:AE’Q: N U Emmet Upchurch g4 sevigey 11 NC
N » ‘
— A N feilsrom B AT Age
Name g
5 #UIE WIELsoN
@ A @& sreln & { e JFUpchurch  \3eno Igﬂ 63 yA NC-I-!;
MmpLl —~ - o Anna G Upchurch (e fyuze  19% 62 74 91

Osias WUpchurch  son.-mo  ]887 23 VA
d INIAN 195 (&RAYSOW Lo, VAD Emmeit L Upchurch sew-s  |33% 21 VA
TUDE L P LU g
e mp () ARTNeA Rrpbdl€ Ada Upchurch qu{@ 133 !
: A Wb SEr 1488 (0 | Ambers Waddell (G0 £ J88F 22 Y
o on. EmMETT LETCNE 655 e s
L1961 Cf’DL!J-'VMV Co PIV) O CENSVS + WASHTRETON C'w,'iM
a4 v , 120 C&
/__C,IL 4 omER FRAwKILIN N b IBIT

D AMAS LGS
A 183L (A SHECONC OB CHAISON 2. VA) o

Name 3 AST Age
W Upchurch gegp 1885 35
AdaUpchurch wsf R0 30
Jdessie F Upchurch 3 390 10
Mabel Upchurch 9% pqp3 7

Chas E Upchurch 44 b 4

1920 CENSUI - wRAsSHEwEIDN
213319060 2p0 95 4 U 2ot 0 . o V4 ~ PAMRSCD
Upeve hit a dead end with my Upchurch famly. My mother s Paticia Ann Name wm® 2%-°  gaer  Age
urch and her f: i pdhu is Eafher is O ,
ngrs fathgr iseJol? ﬂff e e o Hts. oS EU el Oscar Upchurch peap I#&S 45 We
n Frank Upchurch and he was married to Anne Heck_ Near as | Astal UPUIIULEH pend o
can tell, John Frank was bom in North Carolina, probably Ashe or Avery Co. He Ada Upchurch  wzr |89 41 7N
lived in Ashe Co. at one point and also in Grayson Co., Va. ; = _—

- g % o 20 U

The following are the children | have for JohnF. - Jﬂ;,'_“‘fs__-_f UpCth oY l‘qu”- e JA
Oscar W. born Virginia @r NC Nov. 1884, died Oct. 1933 in Washington Co., Va. Mable U_p;,hq;:(_:h oA Iy 17
Emma bomn 11 July 1886 Virginia or C, died 17 Jan 1958 in Grayson Co., Va. Her .

i 14 VA
married name was Riddlle. [AQ THVYR) § Hermer FRAVKLIN W | 8921 %"‘ Eﬂgar__UpChlj@5W ]‘ﬁf_% - 4
E. Letcher born Sept. 1888 Virginia or NC, died July 1661, A A Louisa Upchurch yad 25 5 V¥
I'm pretty sure John F. ived in Grayson Co., Va.: Ashe Co., NC; Washington Kenneth Upchurch sov 98 2 v A
Co., Va.; and Sullivan Co., Tn. John F. died in Sullivan Co.. TN in 1937, a B '
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Upchurch P J 2111 Jefrsn Davis Hwy Arlington VA 22202-3137 703-415-0974
Upchurch Carolyn Rte Bassett VA 24055 703-629-4042
Upchurch Charles E_4* - Big Stone Gap VA 24219 703-523-3029
Upchurch Robert L 9500 Debra Spradlin Ct Burke VA 220154181 703-440-0749
Upchurch Michael 1231 Whippoorwill Rd Charlottesvil VA 22903 804-977-8005
Upchurch AR 1033 Long Ridge Rd Chesapeake VA 23322-1473 804-421-3315
" Upchurch Joe C 713 Peach Tree Chesapeake VA 23320-7732 804-482-1537
Upchurch Judith A 3516 Calverton Way Chesapeake VA 23321-4429 804-686-8513
Upchurch Ross D & Doni 320 Fern Dr Chesapeake VA 23320-6936 804-436-3423

(5 compuish Lrstzmwe - 1980'

Chetse & Uylchrandn

1020 Rakaoed Ant E
, /5*30& Dot fop, VA 24219

@ Fasm 0 20 ARUG 2010 Hghaavs Gale idaens AR
S_'::"Eﬂ ANt 19ISUY A 10Vec 1500 (il how’e, 5,-4;/2‘4 Ca/VfD
(B Masdonaa Bogd—Crards Com.).
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STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH
DIV. OF VITAL STATISTICS

CERTIFICATES CONTAINING ALTERATIONS OR CORRECTIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

( Yy. Jotis W ¥
b Don _.esley Upchurch

1. FULL NAME

1. yotowna)
el UneN

CivIL

CITY OR
Town rural DISTRICT.

2. PLACE OF BIRTH: Counvy__ieakley County, Tenn

3. DATE OF BIRTH____Dec. 1, 1892 1 4. sex__Yale 5 coror thite

e i s R A A

gt i

NERT) G . REV Bev EwTiLrAm CINAALE 7
“ 6. WERE PARENTS MARRIE! “:5“ ——7 7. THIS WAS THE —1st— ~CHILD OF THE MOTHER
a o N FIRST, SECOND, 5
fiﬂ;’fﬂ L. b E 6. FULL NAME Charles ¥illiam Upchurch gl 5. Maen namepBettie Tyler
= \?1\9 2| 7. BIRTHPLACE _ueakley County, Tenn  9|s. BIRTHPLAC Henry County, Tennessee :
A, lom ! HAVE EXAMINED THE SUPPORTING EVIDENCE OF THIS ADDRESS— -
ClANRLES SCCEETED FOR FILING 1N ACCORDANGE WITH THE LAWS OF | SWORN mg‘b SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS DAY
THE STAJE OF TENNESSEE. oF IELTZ"? 0518 0 &
- crorie LMoty o e e P e Zoie CAROLYNS. TYLERY L
(/\) I CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE = NovtaRY PuBLIC Jal
{SEAL) DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENGRAL s
oo ,{-’é' Eé é{ g CLERK AND MASTER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES. 18 ‘
e, ATEMM_- (SEALY |-
&I’\ D t_'] N L\.) t\S'L eY M ADDR i D. ‘_
d 1 ) B,C.PETERSON, M. u?éggmm DATE FILED 7D 4 N4ni4 :
Mmao 91‘) 19 TO BE USED ONLY FOR BIRTHS GCCURRING PRIOR TO JAN. 1, 1914.% .
C. LMN = S s — - o FORM 139.8
a Newlr/ MmeC -
A (V5 VERLIE MCCLAIN) FD ]
- - Don We
2 om0 awd) 1g20 (Y LvlA grRREVETON | sley Upchurch —
: iith 1 Dec 1892 in Weakley, Tennessee, United Stat
o @) CHARLEy EDwART W | Deatn Apr 1974 in Ridgely, Lake, Tennessee, USA - o Fether
o MI)C) SAVANAR FLo35x € SO TIVERS . No Mother
1912 Marriage to Newty McClain * 5 I
|
Ké CJ’) TO N \/ ) ’4\/” 3 L’ ? 12 May Weakley, Tennessee
s . Spouse & Child
Pt o M) car Tt Age: 10 2o
Ue ; Newty McClain *
D% TO HAN S o ( . 1889 - 1918 -
942 Residence
i \
- :jC 4 (R AMAUTA ) k  Age:50  Merion, Indiana, USA s *"“wL
). . Hﬁ““"\—-“‘-—
Edward PeHuReL/ —
':__": . oy
RoM LM ATy James David Ketchum Il Family Tree
Upch : i fcls U
P<hurch 2 6 MAR 2015 OWNER:. AVIQ kg lchiv
Burial: vany O 73 [BN
T T AM e e Charles Edward Upchurch
E;dkgeeg . : To-f V:’ = Birth 10 Jan 1917 in Tennessee
ounty L I/ LE i
Tennessee, USA .S’M‘ s, . Dealh‘Jan 1987 in Wynnburg, Lake, Tennessee ;
Birth: Jan. 10, 1917 | 4y ! Mem 1930 Residence
Death: Jan. 5, 1987 !\ o< rﬂ‘efe 12 Age: 13 Sassafras Ridge and Madrid Bend, Fulton, Kentucky, USA
y T Ry ‘§ Age: 13; Marital Status: Single; Relation to Head of House: Son i
S | i
HAVER: ~a I !
B Al N 1935 Residence Parents !
i -1903 Tiptonville, TN BH Don Wesley U
3 esle’ h i
§ '\——«_—_-—*—'—-’—’"—‘—-»-1 F 1892 - 1974 ¥ pctiuech ;
i - < !
1 ) Lula Arri i
% f; 0 CEngus DonUrhuen KO B3 a2 TH g %
e i ~ y i
CErmatEry PHotD i TI\} - Lula Upchurch Wit ;89’{ 36 Spouse & Children ¥ 4;
Added by: Lucy Higains Wasley WL 5
ed by: Lix e F.‘b LioN co vesley Upchurch }"Nd M\H 16 ?gavanah Flossie Smothers g
Created by: Melissa Clayton Key < ASSA FRR 5 Edward Upchurch 2ol 1907 . 16- 2004 i
Record added: Jul 15, 2010 - = ATl Bri i
Find A Grave Memorial# 55007215 } BRIV eZ g Willem Upchuch T4 1477 57 ; e i
s VAT P Betty Upchurch M 07 |80 5 ! I
¥

SIS

e 0
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Willie Upchurch Ry (87, 28

William Upchurch BV 509 42 ™ william C Upchurch HD (872 48 TA
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Don Wesley Upchurch

Birth 1 Dec 1892 in Weakley, Tennessee, United States
.E{at_hﬂai_‘lgm in Ridgely, Lake, Tennessee, USA

Tennessee State

M“-’-{

{
1912 Marriage to Newty McClain * :

12 May Weakley, Tennessee !
Marrlages 5

Age: 19

D - 1942 Residence  p,rants
A.a @ ﬁb’n"' M 01-1 UDChuggh Age: 50 Marion, Indiana, i '-'
e 12 May 1912 = i — : & NoFather
o i Spouse & Children ¥ - |
New Haven Cemetery { . /
Ridgely Weakley, Tennessee f' “  Newty McClain * & No Mother
Lake County Verlie McCl : ! £n 18891918 L '}
Tennessee, USA iy 1] erlie Mc a_]n . ¥ e : z
W_'ﬁ——-—_w-—% e T et <ot
18 Sep 1920 , *-/J L :

b. Dec. 1, 1892 d. Apr. 19, 1974 | {\ ake Tennessee

Upchurch, Edward 55007215 u-Ia Arrlngton F et DOI‘I UPChI.II'Ch

b. Jan. 10, 1917 d. Jan. 5, 1987

Upchurch, Don 55007214 \!
i
ﬁ
(
!
{
i
i

i
E Birth: Dec. 1, 1892
/' Death: Apr. 19, 1974
Upchurch, Lula 55007216 /
b. Feb. 26, 1894 d. Jul. 21, 1976 ! .
\ i Burial:
AN i i New Haven Cemetery
Upchurch, Savana 55007217 . ) i Ridgely
b. Dec. 11, 1919 d. unknown : Lake County

Z_'. ; I Tennessee, USA

Upchurch, Wanda Gail Lesley §& 1334856651
b. Apr. 11, 1948 d. Jul. 26, 2014 !

Created by: Melissa Clayton Key
Record added: jul 15, 2010
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Snowden Family Tree

. E

‘ James David Ketchum II Family Tree Family Members {}

; Parents % i Edwa l"d UpChUrCh i
: “ i .
Charles Edward UpChUl’Ch & Don Wesley Upchurch ! l! Birth 10 Jan 1917 in Tennessee

T 18921974 ! {

X - i ) 1

Birth 10 Jan 1817 in Tennessee : w Death Jan 1987 in Wynnburg, Lake, Tennessee 4
|

| Deatn Jan 1987 in Wynnburg, Lake, Tennessee Lula Arrington !
! 1894 - 1975 -

Parents i

Spouse & Child ' { \
oren = ! \ e Don Wesley Upchurch

Savanah Flossie Smothers \ B 1goz—1074

1919 - 2004 1 \
\ - { Sarah Lula Arrington
{ Private TSN ! 1894 — 1976
' 1830  Residence \ .
Age: 13 Sassafras Ridge and Madrid Bend, Fulton, Kentucky, USA y Spouse & Children ¥
! Age: 13; Marital Status: Single; Relation to Head of House: Son i P No Spouse {
: :t /
- 1935 Residence { | 1930 Residence
1 -1983 Tiptonville, TN { i Age: 13 Sassafras Ridge and Madrid Bend, Fulton, Kentucky
!_. B / i ;
s - |
- \
i 1987 Death
i Jan Wynnburg, Lake, Tennessee ;
~— 2, H 3
L. REUDBIWV L. 1 | e i
A WILLEAM (NARLES V e R
L u ! Family Members i
s~ ). Do A €2 LE / . Simms Family Tree [

Edward Upchurch

Q. CNHA LE 7 PEQQy Ann Upchurch 1917 - 1987

Birth 12 Nov 1947 ! Savana Floses Smothers :
AN D U
EDw Death 18 Jun 1997 1919.~2004

— Spouse & Children v

A. PE&e N e
A4 AN N U

No Spouse
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2" b. Jan. 10, 1917 d. Jan. 5, 1987
.L'B
}’ Upchurch, Lula “)/0 Nol pwee SARAH LuLA ARBINVETOV

b. Feb. 26, 1894d Jul 21 1976
‘\
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L{ Upchurch, Savana 55007217
J b. Dec. 11, 1919 d. unknown
é; —
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» Sonya Lynn Upchurch Ricky Ray Barbour

Upchurch, Barbour
to marry at Meredlth

Mr. and Mrs, Charles Edward U hurchjof Four Oaks announce the
engagement of their daughter, Sonya Lynn Upchurch of Four Qaks, to .
Ricky Ray Barbour of Benson, the son of Mr and Mrs Wllham Vaden
Barbour,of Benson.

The wedding will be held Saturday, J une 13 at the Meredlth College

' amphitheater island in Raleigh,
The bride-elect’s maternal grandmother 1sEmma Johnson of Zebulon
. and her patemaI grandfather i is John Dalma Upchurch of Four Ogks. A
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Robert | Upchurch Male Margaret Brown 23 Aug 1947 Johnston
Leo V Upchurch Male Mary Inez Moore 5 Dec 1947 Johnston
Doris Upchurch Female Derrell M Ray 24 Dec 1947 Johnston
Isaac Upchurch Male Fannie Barbour 11 Oct 1947 Johnston
-.Mj\ry L Upchurch -Female Joseph Leamon Willis 23 Apr 1948 Johnston
ohn H Upchurch . Li :
A Male Lila Mae Blake 15 May 1948 Johnston
eggy Upchurch ; ;
gy Up Female James Wilson Godwin 10 Feb 1952 Johnston
Kathleen Anne Upchurch s
Lea Strickland Upc::urch F Fe"'ﬂﬂﬂe onn Wiam West 18 Mar 1952 Johnston
emale Thomas Monroe Moore 16 Aug 1953 Johnston
William Batts Upchurch Male Doris Daughtry Speas 7 Nov 1953 Johnston
Bobby Johnson Upchurch Male Emma Jean Henry 15 May 1955 Johnston
Bobbie Lee Upchurch Female Frank Delano Denton 6 Jul 1955 Johnston
Charles Edward Upchurch ¢ Male Nannie B Williams 26 Nov 1959 Johnston
John Milton Upchurch Male Rachel Mae Smith 4 Nov 1964 Johnston
Joseph Calvin Upchurch Male Shirley Frances Martin 23 Jan 1965 Johnston
ton
Female Jack Sanders Daughtry 25 Nov 1965 Johns
23 Sep 1966 Johnston

Eugenia Elizabeth Upchurch
Linda Faye Upchurch

Female Frederick Thadeus Allen
19 May 1968 Johnston

Lacy Glenn Bradley

Minnie Hazel Upchurch Female
. : 18 Dec 1968 Johnston
Freida Kay Gilbert
Kenneth Earl Upchurch Male Y
Myrtle Joarin Upchurch Female Glenn Thomas Denton 17 Oct 1969 Johnston
Milton Jam Upchurch Male Gwenovee Creech 14 Sep 1976 Johnston
Theresa Dale Upchurch Female Wayne Thomas Stephenson 24 Jun 1979 Johnston
Wanda Joyce Upchurch Female James Rothel Jones I, 25 May 1985 Johnston
Esley Upchurch Male Mary Joan Breland 24 Aug 1985 Johnston
James Jeffrey Upchurch ‘Male Ginny Lou Chamblee 18 Oct 1985 Johnston
Herman Richard Barrow 6 Sep 1987 Johnston

Betty Jo Upchurch Female



Duby Sanders Upchurch
John Ransom Upchurch

Crissie Pearl Upchurch
Virginia Mae Upchurch

Thurman Rudolph Upchurch
Upchurch
James M Upchurch
Melva S Upchurch
Eva Mae Upchurch

Nathan Worth Upchurch
Lilly Upchurch

Upchurch

William Batts Upchurch
Herman Earl Upchurch

Ruth Perline Upchurch
Mary Alice Upchurch
Mattie Inez Upchurch

Leo Upchurch
Upchurch
Alice May Upchurch

Rosa Finis Upchurch
Eugene Talmage Upchurch

Clarence Upchurch Jr.

Mary Lindsay Upchurch
Millard Upchurch

Upchurch

Upchurch

Upchurch
Stilla M Upchurch
Lee Strickland Upchurch
Kathleen Upchurch

James Delnor Upchurch
Gladys Marine Upchurch
Mary Jane Upchurch

Joyce Ladora Upchurch

Upchurch
Henderson Carllyle Upchurch

Charles Edward Upchurch™\

Upchurch

Joseph Calvin Upchurch

George lla Upchurch
Grace Janet Upchurch
Upchurch

CHARLES EDwARD WU 763
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PART |3 1398~ 15334
1 May 1898 Male Johnston
11 Sep 1905 Male Johnston
12 Jul 1907 Female Johnston
7 May 1910 Female Johnston
13 Aug 1914 Male Johnston
1915 Male Johnston Herman e Mattie C Cole
16 May 1915 Male Johnston Charlie S u_ Mary E
1916 Female Johnston Clarence M U_ Lucy M Strickland
22 Aug 1916 Female Johnston Hattie Batts will H'wt
12 Oct 1916  Male Johnston HermanE U Mattie Cole
1917 Female Johnston Charlie " Ellen Strickland
7 Oct 1917 Male Johnston Mammie Lovey Willie
" William *
1918 Male Johnston Hattie Batts
1919 Male Johnston Herman E W Mattie C Cole
20 Oct 1919  Female Johnston James Mallie W Lucinda Bailey
1921 Female Johnston Jas Malley W Lucinda Bailey
1922 Female Johnston HermonE Y Mattie Cole
16 Sep 1922 Male Johnston Clarence U Lucy Strickland
1923 Male Johnston Frank W Bertie Collins
1924 ‘Male Johnston Lonnie M W Rachel Sauls
16 Jun 1925 Female Johnston
18 Oct 1925 Male Johnston
1926 Male Johnston Clarence %, SR Lucy Strickland
Mattie C Cole
1928 Female Johnston Hermon E W "
26 Feb 1928 Male Johnston Lottie Ida Wheeler
16 May 1928 Female Johnston JL W Margaret Tomlinson
20 May 1928 Male Johnston James Malley W Lucinda Bailey
1929 Female Johnston HC “W Minnie Adams
1931 Female Johnston DL '.N Ida Wheele‘r-L
3 Mar 1931 Female Johnston Bertha Mae Strickland John Dalma
1932 Female Johnston Buck W Gypsy Tool
25 Dec 1932 Male Johnston
6 Feb 1933 Female Johnston
1934 Female Johnston HendersonC Mary | Britt
20 Jun 1935 F .
—— emale <ahnston Lattice W lla Wheeler
Femal
o :'m’ae Johnston Herbert W Lilla Weathers
ale
Johnston Henderson Carslile U, Mary lIrene Britt
2 Jun 193
6  Male Johnston Bertha Mae Strickland John Dalma W
14 Oct 1937 Male
Johnston HendersonC U Mary Irene Britt
1937 ;
Male Johnston Herbert Calvin W Minnie Florence Adams
1939 Female Johnston Herbrt Calvin W Minnie Adams
19 Oct 1939  Female Johnston
28 Nov 1939 Male Johnston D Lattice W

Ila Mae Wheeler
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James Larry Upchurch
Janice Fay Upchurch
Wayne Thomas Upchurch

Randolph Luray Upchurch

Edwin Delano Upchurch
Martha Louise Upchurch

Malcom Thurston Upchurch Jr.
Karren Leigh Upchurch

Wayne Edward Upchurch
Sherry Dale Upchurch
Wanda Joyce Upchurch
Milton Jan Upchurch
Pamela Kay Upchurch
Sonya Lynn Upchurch
Bobby Andrew Upchurch

Kenneth Russel Upchurch
Kenneth Russel Upchurch

Lonnie Lee Upchurch
Daphen Rose Upchurch
Deborah Rose Upchurch

Kimberly Kaye Upchurch
George Calvin Upchurch

Cindy Margaret Upchurch

4 Nov 1977

15 Sep 1940 Male
15 Aug 1940 Female
1940 Male
24 Nov 1941 Male
1 Feb 1943 Male
15 Apr 1944 Female
27 Jul 1944 Male
15 Aug 1944 Female
8 Mar 1949  Male
1 Jul 1955 Female
28 Feb 1957 Female
10 Dec 1957 Male
3 Jan 1962 Female
12 Feb 1963 Female
24 Aug 1967 Male
25 Aug 1970 Male
25 Aug 1970 Male
31 Jul 1971  Male
18 Sep 1971 Female
30 Jun 1973 Female
13 Qct 1973  Female
27 Jan 1977 Male
Female

EDWARD U

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston

Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston

Johnston

- Johnston

Johnston
Johnston

Johnston

Johnston
Johnston
Johnston

Johnston

Johnston
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PART 2.3

Nennie Grace Carroll
Gypsey Toll
Bette Mae Creech
Bashey Louise Pittman
Bashley Louise Pittman
Lattice D
Malcom Thurston

Bettie Creech

Margaret Blanche Brown
Furman Myett

Bobby Johnson

Fannie Gray Lawhorn

Fannie Gray Lawhorn
Charles Edward . .
' Emn;; J;a;;;l;nw
Freida- Kay -Gill;ert
Kenneth Earl
Lonnie Jackson

Joseph Calvin

Joseph Calvin

Freida Kay Gilbert

Joseph Calvin

Gwenovee Creech

FAT =URCR<IH
1940 - 1497

Thurman Rudolph

Buck

Thomas Lloyd
Joffree Lee
Joffre Lee

Ida Wheeler
Johnnie Rivers

Thomas Lloyd
Robert Ivan
Mary Evelyn Buffaloe

Emma Jean Henry

Milton Seymour

Milton Semore

Nannie Vee Brown
Bobby Johnson

Kenneth Earl

Freida Kay Gilber:
Vivian Anne Upchurct

Shirley Frances Martir

Shirley Frances Martin

Kenneth Earl

Shirley Frances Martin
Milton Jar

@ W%IQVH . Evniad 2mMAY 2017 fM/VM% ?}M Jca/'/b-;//l
Charles E. Upchurch R

Oaks, NC 27524.

Charles Edward Upchurch

Four Oaks

3pAPR I

Mr. Charles Edward Upchurch, age 75, of 626 Boyette Road passed away Monday at
Smithfield Manor in Smithfield. Funeral services will be 3:00 PM Thursday at the First Baptist
Church of Four Oaks. Officiating will be Rev. John Norman. Interment will follow in the Four
Oaks City Cemetery.
Mr. Upchurch was born June 2, 1936 in Johnston County to the late John Dalma and Bertha
Mae Strickland Upchurch. He was preceded in death by his wife, Nannie Upchurch. Mr.
Upchurch was a retired salesman with Belk's, Alfred Williams and Company, Edwards and
Broughton Company, and Medlin Printing. He served in the U. S. Army from 1955 to 1957
and was a member of the American Legion Banner Post 109 in Benson. Mr. Upchurch was a member of the First
Baptist Church of Four Oaks and was a former Town of Four Oaks commissioner.
Surviving included, Daughter, Sonya Upchurch Ennis of Four Oaks; Grandchildren, Will Barbour and Hunter Ennis;
Step-Grandchildren, Daniel Ennis and Sammie Ennis; Step Great-Grandson, James Maxwell; Sister and Brother-In-
Law, Tom and Lea Moore of Smithfield; Nephew, Kendall Moore of Smithfield; and Niece, Michele M. Grady of Kenly.
Family will receive friends from 6:00PM until 8:00PM Wednesday at the Rose and Graham Funeral Home in Benson.
Flowers are welcomed; however memorials may be made to the First Baptist Church of Four Oaks, P. O. Box 717, Four

Online condolences may be expressed to the family at www.roseandgraham.com.

Published in The News & Observer from May 2 to May 6, 2012
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church of the home; parents, ) .
Charles. F. and Nellie Lipchurch of (5 s&am from 26 3o VOV T4
Columnbia, Terin.; brothers; Ervin ‘ ‘
Upchurch ‘of ‘White- Bluff,” Tenn., ; :
.Gury- Upchurch. of -Favétieville;
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Charles E. Upchurch

RALEIGH, N.C. — Charles:
Edward Upchurch, 48, of Raleigh
died Friday at Raleigh Community
Hospital. A memorial service will
be today at 4 p.m. at Brown Wynn
Funeral Home in Raleigh.

A burial service will be Tuesday
at 3:30 p.m. at Harpeth Memorial
Gardens on state Highway 100
near Fairyview, Tenn., with Roy
Beasley of Nashville officiating.
Visitation will be from 2 p.m. to 3
p.m.

A former Huntsville resident,
Mr. Upchurch was a graduate of
Madison Academy. He was a facil-
ities engineer at Raleigh Commu-
nity Hospital.

Survivors include his wife, Mar-
arett Upchurch; a daughter, Caro-
iine Upchurch of Raleigh; his par-
¢nis, Charles and Nellie Upchurch

_of Columbia, Tenn.; three broth-
ers, Ervin Upchurch of White
Bluff, Tenn., Gary Upchurch of
Fayetteville and David Upchurch
of Columbia, Tenn.; two sisters,
Nancy Upchurch of Knoxville and
Carolyn Upchurch Webster of
Huntsville; and several nieces and
\nephews. :

UPCHURCH, CHARLES EDWARD Death Date: 07 May 1993 Gender: Male
Place of Death: Raleigh, Wake, North Carolina Race:White
Residence: Raleigh, Wake, North Carolina Age: 48 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Married
Hospital: General Hospital Bed Code: 100 Beds & Over
Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial out of state
Birth Date: 13 January 1945 State of Birth: Tennessee

Father: UPCHURCH Death Date: SS# 421563085
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ADDRESSES OF INDIVIDUALS WHO COULD BE INTERESTED IN INFORMATION
ABOUT THE HISTORY OF UPCHURCHES AND UPCHURCH DESCENDANTS & RELATIVES

NAME STREET NUMBER & NAME
PR AND/OR BOX NUMBER CITY OR TOWN, STATE ZIP CODE
L Charles F. Upchurch Rt 4 Powell In Lewisburg, Tn 37091 2., AF
RoBerRT THOMAS ]
2. B£ Upchurch 2813 Colonial Circle Danelson, Tn 37214 M AF
FRAWCTS —
3. Gary Upchurch Rt. 7 Box 345A Fayetteville, Tn 37334 I AF
C_WILLTAMS
4, David Upchurch Davis Rd Colunbia, Tn 38401 Ay AF
Nee CARDLINY PRATRICTA U 2, AF
5. ' Carolyn Webster 209 Parkway Dr Huntsville, Al 35801
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

PLEASE RETURN TO: Robert Phillip Upchurch
Po 00 Box 3;5804
Tucson, AZ 85740
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are listed above. i
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RPU, Editor
UPCHURCH BULLETIN
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ChAnLES Edwar) (A Xry)-68%0

Margrett C Upchurch
2802 Rudolph Road
Richmond, Virginia 23229

REC'D |95&p 146l
Robert Phillip Upchurch
P. O. Box 35804
Tucscon, Az 85740

e Fof
Dear Mr. Upchurch, « oAl ADDRESS B

Enclosed please find a list of my husband's parents,/one uncle and
two brothers and one sister. He has one other sister and one other

brother. The other brother, Ervin, is very much interested in the
family tree, but I don't have his new address. If you don't have
his address—-it is in White Bluff, Tn—-drop me a line and I will get
it from my Mother-in-law. My husband is so very busy that he didn't
have time to answer this and I did the best I could. If I can be of
further help, please drop me a line. I feel sure that if you send
my Father-in-law, Charles F, a questionaire you will get much more
information.

We have moved from Memphis, as you can see by the new address. WE
did live at 4383 Jamaica Road in Memphis.

I do plan on ordering the Upchurch bulletin before Christmas and am
holding onto the order form.

I do know that the Upchurchs had a reunion a couple of years ago in
Greenville, S. C. (I think). My Father-in-law and same of my other
in-laws attended. An uncle(great ?) lives there.

Hope this has been of same help to you. Best of luck.

Margrett



CAnRriEs EDwAAD U
@ Charles Edward Upchurch: Newspaper Obituary and Death Notice

News & Observer, The: Web Edition Articles (Raleigh, NC) - Wednesday, May 2, 2012
Deceased Name: Charles Edward Upchurch

Mr. Charles Edward Upchurch, age 75, of 626 Boyette Road passed away Monday at Smithfield Manor in
Smithfield. Funeral services will be 3:00 PM Thursday at the First Baptist Church of Four Oaks. Officiating will
be Rev. John Norman. Interment will follow in the Four Oaks City Cemetery.

Mr. Upchurch was born June 2, 1936 in Johnston County to the late John Dalma and Bertha Mae Strickland
Upchurch. He was preceded in death by his wife, Nannie Upchurch. Mr. Upchurch was a retired salesman
with Belk's, Alfred Williams and Company, Edwards and Broughton Company, and Medlin Printing. He served
in the U. S. Army from 1955 to 1957 and was a member of the American Legion Banner Post 109 in Benson.
Mr. Upchurch was a member of the First Baptist Church of Four Oaks and was a former Town of Four Oaks
commissioner.

Surviving included, Daughter, Sonya Upchurch Ennis of Four Oaks; Grandchildren, Will Barbour and Hunter
Ennis; Step-Grandchildren, Daniel Ennis and Sammie Ennis; Step Great-Grandson, James Maxwell; Sister
and Brother-In-Law, Tom and Lea Moore of Smithfield; Nephew, Kendall Moore of Smithfield; and Niece,
Michele M. Grady of Kenly.

Family will receive friends from 6:00PM until 8:00PM Wednesday at the Rose and Graham Funeral Home in
Benson.

Flowers are welcomed; however memorials may be made to the First Baptist Church of Four Oaks, P. O. Box
717, Four Oaks, NC 27524,

Online condolences may be expressed to the family at www.roseandgraham.com .

Copyright (c) 2012 The News and Observer
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Charles Edward UPCHURCH(614) was born 29 December 1923 at
’ Roundaway, Sunflower County. Ou 21 April 1945 in Greenwood, Leflore
County, he married Jessie Reginold HODGES, who was born 15 December
1924 in Drew, the daughter of M.C. HODGES and Albie MOOREHEAD.,
Charles Edward and his wife are Baptists and live in Winona. They had
two children: Gloria Jean UPCHURCH(619); and Dianne UPCHURCH(620).
Gloria Jean UPCHURCH(619) was born 23 January 1946 in Kosciusko,
Attala County. On 5 June 1965 she married Jerry SIMS. They had three
children: Gina Lynn SIMS born 29 July 1967; a miscarriage SIMS; and
Christopher "Chris" SIMS. Dianne UPCHURCH(620) was born 23 March
1947 in Aberdeen, Monroe County and married Cameron REEVES. They
had four children: Michael REEVES born 21 May 1971; Melissa REEVES
born 6 May igSICalifomia; Linda REEVES born 16 June; and Joy REEVES

born 31 July.
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CIAERLES

(D TEXAS BIRTH IADEX - FER . T, PETERSON, TR 18IuL Zoos
1903 - 199 | |

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name

Name
Charles Glen Upchurch 20-0ct-73 Male Harris * Charles Edward Upchurch
Kimberly Rhea Upchurch 27-Sep-67 Female Harris Charles Edward Upchurch | Bertha Villarreal

Lisa Ann Upchurch

/\Bertha Villarreal

Charles Fdward Upchurch; Bertha Villarreal

10-Apr-69 Female Harris
et ai



CRARLES EDwWARD

(1) TEXxAs DBDIRTH INDEX - FER <. T. PETERSON, TR [8TUL CobS
1903 ~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Charles Edward Upchurch? 22-Aug-39 Male Harris Carl Hagen Upchurch Louise Nettie Ahlrich
—

Marsha Ann Upchurch 9-Sep-44 Female Harris Carl Hagen Upchurch Louise Nettie Ahlrich
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tist Church Ce...
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- Almand, Pebble Unchurch%ﬁv{. 31605049
b. Jan. 23, 1905 d. Jul. 1, 2001 =

20 “Unchurch, Homer E o 31505857
b. Apr. 22, . 1915 d. Jun. 18, 1963 CJ/D A

> /= Burford, Eileen Upchurch 31
b. unknown d. unknown

Zi £3 Ugchurch‘ Infan ABDM ~8
b. 1893 d. Dec. 23, 1893

33

FROM - EIND N eRAVE
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£ Upchurch, Mary Ann 31603007
b. unknown d. Jul. 3, 1914

Y “ Upchurch, Mildred Eileen =1c0ma0s
3/° Durden, Bettv Lou Upchurch (& 31505270 b. Oct. 1, 1509 d. Sep, 14, 1911
b. Nov. 4, 1899 d. Oct. 14, 1968 LL e Upchurch, Infant 48594952 L
b. 1894 d. Aug., 1894 G church, Minda Turner fw 3161

LE v Maloy Nordlund, Frances Upchurch 45084551

s AFAn . Fehs, 2030 25 £ Upchurch, Infant 48455144
b. 1898 d. Jun., 1899

5"~ Maloy Rosser Nordlund, Frances E Upchurch

b. Mar. 17, 1889 d. May 10, 1969

Upchurch Nora Bowden f{er 573 :
b. Oct. 8, 1883 d. Mar. 20, 1379 uﬂ'o e

=) g;- Z.‘-} * Upchurch, Infant 486551 =
‘' b. 1857 d. Jun., 1897 12;: Upchurch, Nora Lee Bowden &0

b. Aug. 29, 1915 d. Feb. 8, 2010

s & Upchurch, Infant Daughter f:r B
b. Oct. 1, 1909 d. Sep. 14, 1911

Upchurch, Arthur J, Sr@ 31805872
b. Sep. 23, 1880 d. May 29, 1976 _% A

. 8

& Upchurch, Infant Boy 4863455

2~ Upchurch, Arthur J, Jr e 23
¢ b. Dec., 1890 d. May 12, 1891 GJ/D 3

S G

b. unknown d. unknown

g ** Upchurch, Calvin E 31605873 a_'? Upchurch, J O fe 31803855
833 d. 1931
Bl * b. Jul. 22, 1882 d. Apr. 30, 1905
¢ ¢ Upchurch, Charles Emery fa 316 ., iy A
b. Apr. 15, 1880 d. Oct. 2, 1901 ‘}‘v bﬁ' UJ’ChUFCh James Gradv 11505886 +*
R ' 38 b. Dec. 2, 1908 d. Apr. 4, 1909 5]& %
}& < Upchureh, Clara M f--l 11605 t‘} T " ) )
b. Dec. 15, 1890 d. May 12, 1891 Upchurch, James Lewis EVA 31605887

G

b. Dec. 6, 1904 d. Dec. 22, 1961 C_Sjo B

7# % Upchurch, Claude Efw‘: 31505875 - _ )
b. Aug. 1, 1881 d. Aug. 6, 1881 2 Upchurch, Jasper Wilson F-% 3160 4

58828
b. Aug. 13, 1908 d. Jan. 30, 199065/ £ }1‘

3+ £ Upchurch, Claudia Wood (e 3150357 =
e ( 3) Uz:-church Jesse Tvre & 31605380 2R
b. May 7, 1920 d. Jan. 1, 1967 " b.Apr. 26, 1884 d. Nov. 23, 1970 /0 a-’o:\’!
= .
i3 bU fhugc'lgiogaf{ 5, 5055 4 32 Upchurch, Jonathan Wesley (o
un ep

b. Aug. 20, 1996 d. Nov. 20, 1996

LERY
:“.i"' 1&

Upchurch, Karen Fw 21805851
b. Jun. 18, 1948 d. Jun. 18, 1948

£ yUpchurch, E. T. ( 92033587
b. Sep. 3, 1843 d. Sep. 19, 1911

2o
53

- & Upchurch, Eamest David 31605879 e

-
!

=
b. Nov. 2, 1898 d. Jun. 10, 1899 G /o § e

|

Upchurch, Katherine S{w 31605892
b. Mar. 10, 1918 d. Jan. 5, 2007
HIE880

'L = Upchurch, Ellis E"
b. Dec. 23, 1949 d. Dec. 23, 1949

}\5“"“ Upchurch, Lizzie McGarftz%:Fv{ ‘
b. Sep. 1, 1890 d. Dec. 27, 1918

% # Upchurch. F Chester !fm

34 Upchurch, Luther Andersan o 31

1605854
b. May 14, 1913 d. Feb. 29, 1984 _b. Mar. 26, 1897 d. Jun. 27, 1897 V’«Jg’a ] x
o kS > FA . . B o
i " Upchurch, F Green [w 31605882 ¥ 3 Upchurch, Madeline Piper [ru»4 215058885
b. Aug. 10, 1874 d. Oct. 27, 1942 é.fo A b. May 19, 1929 d. Mar. 3, 2008
;2 = Upchurch, Helen E 31605883 22" Upchurch, Mamie M [ 31505¢

b. unknown d. unknawn b. Mav 6. 1876 d. Aor. 24. 1047

L-}§‘J;U1:vcl'1urch Sarah E f»l 31

Y& Upchurch, Thomas C fm

4% Uochurch, Warren D 2

-ul"‘\

b. Oct. 8, 1883 d. Mar. 20, 1579

[
% Upchurch, Phillip Randall fr

b. Feb. 18, 1945 d. Nov. 26, 1996

b. unknown d. unknown

d QA

b. Jun. 27, 1892 d. Dec. 23, 1892

Upchurch, Tyre Ellie 21¢
b. unknown d. unknown

b. unknown d. unknown

Ugchurch: William Franklin
" b. unknown d. Aug. 5, 1895

s
Upnchurch, Willie L James fw 3
b. Sep. 18, 1908 d. Nov. 25, 1995

3

A. JASPER W Fhor e RN
B- Inm
/0

CLARURN U T

£ monRroE AT

u’.' i
¢L is

-
Gs/

cL =

& A VPN KETD
vesE As OF



CHARLES EMERY

XID 21828 CNHNAALES = MERY A XI - 2828

@éf& IQWWM-[W\G. Co, €71

Themar é-u A TUN /A’SSCC—Z"‘})(HT> [ thesmasr 6’047/&7@
Sanedl £ U L IFELIESIER) (4D [oaney & Bets]

Cnley SR A 5an 4~ /TR )& €0 (29)
+ Y obtan thutdien ¥ A SEL:

@ 1980 (omron -Neway Co, &7
T hewas - U wWm 2y 46A  LThomar dosyus ]
Sarath T. U 23 MM%»Q—/&M ( Sarat . Mg

Chnorkir U Yz sou At L Cliale £, U A7)
F2 allor deddon + dobun Vs, 25, Luborss

{o E7t
B s ¢ 2y sEp 988 yw_?l/wq Bocanrt ey LI

Utk 2{ 7 -3 U Lrhemar 4%,,7@1 LK) RIS NY,
Wl bt Chwidee E, UL i e drtnlismed

L hdt hovieg, pondecortd AT — RPAD
B see gt 14 #0194 pronnos. Jeksan 4, fr AR

Chalins Energ K & CEUT) 4u/5APR 1550 A 2ocT
(70] (%—MW /gv%% ity Cex/zxr./ MM‘“”V

R , /M/M/la, Co, é,,g)




v t.) (& :
N )S:TDAESLQ%E FRIC SR c v_‘q R LE:s euM ' 672 P.&_\
/

O Chiadin 0 b 1431 A 193 7 BET froasenge ke
&@&M\u_a&M4 ( 29, ﬂTJZi)NMW@z%uuaL!
Lo - Mawmy Ruoa U -

@ ser A7 15 MAR 1999 sl n Hiis K RIN - o By mancasgsl

M Bt prasBie pbeshontsi dugamidion s bt avdiae
oo Mioa of oy fams(, Lo fuscliard i 4,58 o, wil
At Rosa S ivin Goipilts St pspod_poviw ST pocboge.
%Kﬂ%, z’l@t&\,f Ly mean vl /@4 My — — DALEY, pbucls
&@ﬁMWMA%WMX%%M@%hMWW%AWWLMM
AN Charlen punir Aiwsred, &%w%mm
e o Alausy , 1)

@)&u.ﬁayhazomwwbem;u,ﬁ.ué-Awﬁwzg?ualnggL
Has adbe anammn Em’c”ﬂ Mﬂa_#-/ﬂ«%ﬁwuw ¢ E UG A
@D sew 20 10 7ECATDL G bl Caral Peallay ALY P50

Cﬂ/_iﬂ_j‘ M. Condizh QMM.IMMQ, 1Y el &
N AT atormgale A1 939.

XID- A>PO




@ Ses. LIS MAR 1999 MR uva Dorie A B 1Y

T L - - {JM&_.
, AMMW o A L) Cndy
Ma () PaCriin Sadas T, LW.LQ(;&M D% ALWQ
f. Drdowno Nug ath) & pn A sugen fded
. ) ot M émwz,{_
T, Leurts 1639 — 199 4% “!D&&‘()-L—
bk | AL F. Darmalt ) g5 1984 ﬂmwﬂ
I864 - 1927 . stidoa € Hhg*m
T, Coomuitle | WA ) Jasmis X Souckl g5t - 1912 ‘Zi
Sl j§59 - 1949 p osbad f et “t
[§31-1all . | 1870 — ja 48
md Pally R Linklbam T Sy
R ogarr | 98— 14 SN 195¢ E o, Flewpd %«%L
187919 ma Flossia bgpra 4 :
A | BTT
I_T;]'WR £ TOFDA MATEO A A Pl 2t R ‘é;WwEb]
FAmELLS FROMT: C,{,1WL(';Q_, ﬂfmwaqcﬂ
WLLLEAM Do UALL 50 3 19— 12 06¢ 198)
EY) 6Y PDWERS @) Yo ﬂw¢wg¢wﬁ
L rred, mMichrem 4. n0AVE 1951
e N
L¥31) -2135S M4 Ow
,[/_’\4_3:1,!4":'/.) =l }93)} Ay
4"5 N Ay 20 ma U 4}7‘
L Ges, A/ sl V]
/ C U

5C - /Luuq



- C IWARLE S I, 5h PG3
@ see L5 15 MAR 19H Maluin dowe U By <Ay

2T MRTI8DY A 1YMAR ¥ Dputpwas

A (Zd) 16 M AR1E S £ A 2P (8T
R eda éﬁa(]y@e b 22mi] 2o1tna Copfer 4-/8)
/834 &2l mAy187) , dad BY ud 2 AR 197D

Qorvm, Sha Thvn C offey
ATSHN .E’A e 5 ph 29 MARL 197
- Naratent Mlarizang e fretdy
L 5 MAR 1ESS Azsmnt 193] Senaqptec =
ma () N‘MW;&_ Modaclen Noek

X OTHLENEs \ A~ [3APA 1S A 1Y MOV LS s . |
: , \ . Pt Goene /MM'AGA’ITJX I 7/"‘"‘”’3‘ W
We e Co, K Gt e N , 5
Cop Crenh Gui Py556 A-21SEP 1885 A b2CT 1958 maA ) Wtﬂd
N-anides Mot J‘g, £ MANULLY Ona '3’3(4\/9% e KM% L
1 VG ek ; . ; /l,bL
V- Magarngott - f\“‘—vw't Pl Ik Lt mMA Q) wllion) o
~ V *
l? ;11;)4(;7!6’5’?/ e N Tfﬁ%?@?u U%{L 1560 | Motk Hadhr
<7 :,7:{- MmAd 0 Maalla

MA 16914 () itee
{.GI0N 1558 AT ToLl9Yé
§ sty o Sn U] s & Sanal A
. ; «é/ Nl
%, HMW.[_ Leo ﬂlM#’«u?ML m@/
A. | TON 1883 & 26 FAW 196D 5 '
Ma D) Sanath sa parke
A2 I MAR 1883 A 27 STPIDS
a. Cmalin Mardongokd 42637V 1912 A 1206 155)
MA O maxur §aully L. 192) dawn 4
Lubwdwn 7_54.?/{,&4 }m,a% An /88
MAD) Cuanles. Y, 5494 17 FES )53)
e %— N‘Q/Vuﬁ\‘]i Elita U of AT
Gro. W/ felwm A SC. ”‘2””’& Alyn iy
Ly

Ve

G Crredo (o F?,?DI
]\)Lpt, Leo M Jf-ﬁ;{.&vawé

[ TN 188324 7AN A E)
Searaka At MMLQMQWEQ
29 Mk 188321 s5Pa35




C ML LES

&

A

4Ca)

() UPCHURCH DEATHS ~KY - DowWL0AN TW LTR X034

200] CHARLES JONN PETEASoN,TR TO RFPU  P&bZ

KENTUCKY DEATHS, FROM ROOTSWEB.

SURNAME

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

GIVEN

ABRAHAM
ADAM
AHILE

ALVIN
AMANDA
AMERICA
AMERICA
ANITA
ANNIE
ARRA
ARRA
ARZELLA
BENJAMN
BERTHA
BERTHA
BERTHA
BOBBY
CECIL
CHARLES
CHARLES

m<m w

[es]

0OZ2zm:x

UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH
UPCHURCH

CHARLES
CHARLEY
CHARLIE

= mo|m

AGE

099
057
068
077
072
068
061
080
009
071

072
065
080
068
079
082
001
014
067
036
041
001
065

COUNTY OF
DEATH

CLINTON
FAYETTE
CLINTON
PULASKI
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
JEFFERSON
HARDIN
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
PULASKI
PULASKI
PULASKI
MCCREARY
PULASKI
WAYNE
JEFFERSON
CLINTON
MCCREARY
FULTON
ADAIR

COUNTY OF
RESIDENCE

CLINTON
WAYNE
CLINTON
UNKNOWN
WAYNE
WAYNE

WAYNE
ADAIR
LARUE

WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
WAYNE
MCCREARY
WAYNE

GREEN
CLINTON

ADAIR

DATE OF
DEATH

08-06-1966
10-13-1990
02-14-1983
03-29-2000
02-25-1961
04-27-1948
06-27-1911
01-09-1944
06-04-1964
10-11-1989
07-22-1925
03-31-1963
12-24-1997
09-12-1969
02-12-1987
06-23-1972
06-25-1966
09-17-1949
07-09-1935
05-05-1986
03-06-1973
03-13-1937
06-10-1928
01-10-1967

VOL

037
058
005
024
018
027
042
017
032
052
042
023
072
052
010
038
040

038
025
011
018
030
001

CERT#

18163
28605
02244
11930
08840
13435
16582
08311
15897
25916
20629
11040
35884
25796
04574
18768
19566
21781
18555
12473
05380
08751
14720
00009

VOL.

1966
1990
1983
2000
1961
1948
1911
1944
1964
1989
1925
1963
1997
1969
1987
1972
1966
1949
1935
1986
1973
1937
1928
1967
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Certif

46527 UPCHURCH
50489 UPCHURCH
96482 UPCHURCH
58580 UPCHURCH
58535 UPCHURCH
91262 UPCHURCH
72070 UPCHURCH
52970 UPCHURCH
42887 UPCHURCH

4427 UPCHURCH
13307 UPCHURCH
23622 UPCHURCH
27824 UPCHURCH
33436 UPCHURCH
52940 UPCHURCH
12453 UPCHURCH
23307 UPCHURCH
25701 UPCHURCH
39718 UPCHURCH
46654 UPCHURCH
45222 UPCHURCH
52573 UPCHURCH
32651 UPCHURCH
43663 UPCHURCH
24551 UPCHURCH
34994 UPCHURCH
10417 UPCHURCH

+. 26924 UPCHURCH

11365 UPCHURCH
28647 UPCHURCH
29583 UPCHURCH
57092 UPCHURCH
92632 UPCHURCH
24180 UPCHURCH
33000 UPCHURCH
25564 UPCHURCH

Child's name

CARL
CARL
CARL
CARLOS
CAROL
CAROL
CAROLYN
CECEL
CHANTZ
CHARLES
CHARLES

S
CHARLES
CHARLES
CHARLIE
CHARLOTTE
CHASNEY
CHERYL
CHERYL
CHRISTA
CHRISTINE
CHRISTOPHER
CHRISTOPHR
CHRISTY
CLARENCE
CLARENCE
CLAUDIA
CLAY
cony
Ccony
COLLENE
CONSTANCE
CORA
COREY
COREY
cossyY

Mo ro«m

LYNN

MO DY YR

7
5
10
9
7
10
12
10
10

w0

-
A OO N WONN A

-t
S OO DO OOWwo &~

21
20
16
5
1
16
24
22
17
23
16
17
7
24
28
1
4
14
26
19
11
27
8
17
15
24
6
27
24
28
28
18
1
31
23
27

County

1944 WAYNE
1960 WAYNE
1932 WAYNE
1958 WAYNE
1950 CLNTN
1941 WAYNE
1949 BELL

1931 WAYNE
1986 WARRN
1930 WAYNE
1965 CLNTN
1937 CLNTN
1965 CMBLD
1927 FULTN
1926 WAYNE
1944 WAYNE
1981 PLSKI

1967 CLNTN
1975 JEFFN

1983 HPKNS
1972 FYETE

1983 PLSKI

1974 DAVES
1978 PLSKI

1956 MCCRY
1923 CLNTN
1925 WAYNE
1991 JEFFN

1994 PLSKI

1994 CALWY
1945 WAYNE
1947 CLNTN
1928 FLOYD
1991 PLSKI

1994 BOYLE
1946 WAYNE

Mother

PYLES
CRISWELL
SHOATE
OWENS
MCGILL
OWENS
BOYLAN
MORRIS
EARLS
CHOAT
MESSENGALE

DICKERSON
POWELL
ROYSDON

ROBINSON
LOWHORN
RICHARDSON
DUKES

CATRON
KELLY
COFFEY
UPCHURCH
DICK
SUMPTER
THORNBERRY
UPCHURCH
KIDDY
WOQODS
NEAL
VAUGHN
MARTIN
DAUGHERTY
DISHMAN

GLENNA
ALLENE
HATTIE
ETHEL
EULALIA
ETHEL
CHRISTINE
RUBY
LANA
HATTIE
BETTY
LINNIE
GEORGIA
HELEN
BESSIE
RUBY
ANITA
HAZEL
JETTA
SHERRY
BRENDA
BRENDA
MARY
JANET
MILDRED
VELMA
JOSIE
KELLY
TAMMY
LISA
BERTHA
EVELYN
LONNIE
DENISE
SHARON
ETTA

@ KY (APCHURCH BIRTHRS-DownvlLonrp oV LTR L OITHN 260/

Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex

1986

1965

1965

1981
1967
1975
1983
1972
1984
1974
1978

1991
1994
1994

1991
1994

10
11
11

11

w

o o

94
101
218
118
118
189
145
106

86 M

9

27 S

48

56

67
106

25

I
~

rEO~cnoom

52
80
94
91
106
66
88
50
70
21
54D
23 G
58 K
60

115

196

49 L
66 L
52

1944
1960
1951

1958
1950
1959
1949
1931

1986
1931

1965
1937
1965
1927
1944
1944
1981

1967
1975
1983
1972
1983
1974
1978
1956
1924
1925
1991

1994
1994
1945
1947
1952
1991

1994
1946

9
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28

29

26

16

15

28

17

10
30

10
27
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I have talked to Bill Upchurch (Grandson of Henry Upchurch) in Rochester, New York. Went on the
internet and found his name and sure enough he was the Billy that I had been looking for. I had always
been told that he moved to California. He was there for only 5 years and moved back to Rochester. He
tells me that Mona Upchurch still lives in Rochester. Bill was the son of Kathryn Upchurch Dauther of
Henl?r and Mona was the daughter of Glennie Upchurch{ Son of Henry) Both Bill and Mona were raised
by Henry. Bill tells me that he was contacted by a Walter Becker who he learned was a brother. It seems
his mother, Kathryn, may have had several children who were adopted Bill is planning to see him in the
near future and if and when they get together Bill will let me know and Leo and I plan to go to Asheville
and met them. You had a great deal to do with this. You gave Becker the name of Snookie Bell and from
there he as able to contact Bill. I called my Uncle Charles Upchurch in Greenville with the good news
regarding Bill in Rochester and he was going to call him the same day. Uncle Charles has finally become

interested in the family history and plans to come up in a few weeks and we are going to try to fill in some
of the blanks regarding the Kearney Upchurch clildren. I have already contacted some of thefand they are

willing to help.
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Upchurch C Hwy Garnett SC 29922 803-625-4445
Upchurch Charles E “* 301 Mccarter Ave Greenville SC 29615-1417 803-244-1269
Upchurch Harold W 4 Ponderosa Rd Greenville SC 29607-3050 803-288-5925
Upchurch James T 214 Hollywood Dr Greenville SC 29611-7320 803-269-4798
Upchurch Jim 660 Halton Rd Greenville SC 29607-3440 803-458-7480
Upchurch Joe E 4120 Old Easley Bridge Rd Greenville SC 29611-7060 803-269-7550
Upchurch Lynn Greenville SC 29611 803-269-5038
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Charles Ellis Upchurch

Raleigh

Mr. Charles Ellis Upchurch, age 88, went home to be with his Lord and Saviour on Saturday June 23, 2012

after suffering from a stroke.

He was a native of Knightdale/Raleigh, North Carolina and the son of the late William Ivan and Hallie S.

Upchurch.

He was a graduate of Hardbarger Business College where he met his wife of 65 years, Carmen Harris

Upchurch. They maved to Greenville, SC in 1957. Charles, "Charlie." was a dedicated member of First

b Presbyterian Church for 50+ years. As a member, he participated as a Sunday School leader. Deacon,

Elder , greeter and Men's Bible Study group and led various other church commitiees over his years at the

church.

Charles worked for the Southern Raiiroad in various positions. such as the general passenger agent for 25
§ years. He was aiso the Vice President in charge of industrial and commercial accounts for the Citizens and

Southern National Bank (now Bank of America). He then worked for and owned several small enterprises until fully retiring at the

age of 65

Charles was an active member of the community. He was a member of the Poinsett Club, Paladin Club of Furman University and

the United Way. He served on the Board of Directors and various other leadership roles within the United Way. Charles also was

an integral part of arranging the land donation for McCarter Pool which has served families during the summers for almost 50

years.

Charles was a talented and avid gardener. His tomatoes were often referred to as the "best in Greenville County.” Charles was a

talented tennis player in Greenville County and throughout the state of SC. He grew up with a tennis court in his backyard at the

old "Upchurch Plantation” outside of Raleigh, NC. He was a loving father and grandfather to his daughters and grandchildren.

Affectionately known as "Pa-Pa" by his grandchildren, he was an active part of their lives and instilled tremendous values and the

love of competition. Ay

He was precedad in death by his wife, Carmen Harris Upchurch in 2009 as well as his beloved daughter, Margaret Brissey in

2004. He is survived by his loving family: daughter and son-in-law, Mary Ellen and Ben Adams of Raleigh, NC; grandchildren,

Ryan Mercer Brissey, Merritt Ashton and husband Zach Ashton, and Leslie Young and husband, Jeff Young; and great-

grandchildren, Lindsay and Ben Ashton, and Andrew Young. He is also survived by a niece, Jean Spaanbroek of Raleigh, NC;

niece and nephew Marsha Nash and Roger Montague, both of Raleigh, NC; great-nephews, Johnny and Ashley Perry; and sister-

in-law, Ella Upchurch.

Charles spent the past three years living with his daughter and son-in-law in Fuquay-Varina, NC after Carmen's death in 2009.

Charles developed many great friendships at the local Bojangles restaurant where he visited each day. Charles enjoyed talking

about politics, gardening, business, Christianity and friendship.

A funeral service will be held at 2 o'clock in the afternoon on Manday June 25, at Rawls Baptist Church in Fuquay-Varina with Rev.

Paul Jones and Rev. Larry King officiating. The family will receive friends in the church parlor following the funeral ceremony.

There will also be another funeral service at the First Presbyterian Church in Greenville, SC on June 27th at 1 o'clock. In lieu of

flowers, memorials may be made to: Rawls Baptist Church, 10665 US 401 North, Fuguay-Varina, NC 27526.

@ N.¢ . mARREAGCES

Charles E. Upchurch ~
— birth: 1925

North Carolina .. 04Mar Raleigh. Wake, North ~ spouse:
Marriages, 1759-1979 ~ Marmage: ;19,4 Carolina Harris

Carmen A.
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A William Ivan Upchurch-3 (James W. Upchurch-2, Kearney Upchurch-1). He was born on 07 Nov
1875 in Wake, North Carolina, USA. Baptism on 09 Sep 1894 in Neuse River, Wake, North
Carolina, USA. He died on 20 Dec 1964 in Wake, Northr Carolina, USA. Burial on 23 Dec 1964
(Wake Cross Roads Baptist Church Cemetery). Religion was Baptist.

Notes for William Ivan Upchurch:
General Notes:

Served Wake Cross Roads Baptist Church as church clerk from 1901-1905.

Hallie Sorrell Hutspeth is the daughter of Robert Henry Huts
peth and Alcie B. Adams. She was
born on 16 Sep 1883 in Wake, North Carolina, USA. She died on 28 Dec 1959 in Wake, North

Carolina, USA. Burial on 31 Dec 1959 (Wake Cross Roads Baptist Ch
was Baptist. P urch Cemetery). Religion

AAA

Notes for Hallie Sorrell Hutspeth:
General Notes:

Joined Wake Cross Roads Baptist Church by letter on 3/28/1915.

William Ivan Upchurch and Hallie Sorrell Hutspeth. They were married on 25 Dec 1901. They had
8 children. '

i. & Truby Kendall Upchurch. He was born on 09 Oct 1902 in Wake,-North Carolina,
USA. Baptism on 26 Aug 1917 in Neuse River, Wake, North Carolina, USA. He
died on 04 Sep 1972 in Wake, North Carolina, USA. Burial was Wake Cross
Roads Baptist Church Cemetery.

,

8. \ii Carey Ivan Upchurch. Baptism on 26 Aug 1917 in Neuse River, Wake, North
Carolina, USA.

ii.  Alvin Ashley Upchurch. Baptism on 26 Aug 1917 in Neuse River, Wake, North
Carolina, USA.

iv. A Clifford Dane Upchurch. Reference ID was 113.

v. O] Elsie Upchurch. She was born on 24 Nov 1911 in Wake, North Carolina, USA..
= She died on 11 Mar 2001 in Wake, North Carolina, USA. Reference ID was 114.
Burial was Wake Cross Roads Baptist Church Cemetery.

S vi. 2\ Charles Ellis UgchurchIHe was born on 10 Jun 1923 in Wake, North Carolina,
o /\ USA. He married Carmen A. Harris. They were married on 04 Mar 1944 in Wake,

North Carolina, USA. Reference ID was 116.

9.0 / vil Erma Gaynelle Upchurch. She was born on 25 Sep 1908 in Wake, North
Carolina, USA. Baptism on 25 Sep 1921 in Neuse River, Wake, North Carolina,
USA. She married John Vaden Clifton. They were married on 09 May 1930 in
Wake, North Carolina, USA. She died on 20 Feb 1998 in Wake, North Carolina,
USA. Burial was Wake Cross Roads Baptist Church Cemetery.

viii. A Hallie Verna Upchurch. She was born on 29 Oct 1921 in Wake, North Carolina,
QO USA. She married Joseph Earl Montague. They were married on 05 Jul 1940.

1) She died Nov 1997 in Wake, North Carolina, USA. Reference ID was 115. Burial
— was Wake Cross Roads Baptist Church Cemetery.
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@ OBITUARY DownNLOAD BY TENNA LANE U For RPIL

Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: ELSIE UPCHURCH "TEETER"™ BARDEN I — — V]
Date: March 12, 2001

RALEIGH - Elsie Upchurch . a A Swvamu

. .0
Albert Barden and George "Buster" /> md () Nalle "/\#/r'f“j/\’\

"Teeter” Barden, 89, of 4737 Forest-

ville Road, died Sunday, March 11 Barden, Jr. Al T U
2001 at Wake Medical Center. Elsie The family will receive relatives A md4d GW&*’ BARDEN, S
was born November 24, 1911 in Wake and friends from 7 - 8:30 p.m. Mon- G. &Wtfu\ B ngdim

-, N -
County to the late lvan Upchurch and day, Maech 12,2001 L. Hanckd AL W
Hallie Hutspeth Unchurch. She was a Poole Funeral Service and Cremato- 6 . é&& 6 MM

ry, 944 Old Knight Road, Knightdale Mmd Q) Dewns

member of Wake Cross Road Baptist

Church.

Funeral service 2 p.m. Tuesday
March 13, 2001 at L. Harold Poole
Funeral Service Chapel. Burial
Wake Cross Roads Baptist Church
Cemetery.

Surviving: sons, Jack Barden and
his wife, Shirley of Raleigh, Joe
Barden and his wife, Denise of Lan-
sing, NC; brother, Charles Ellis Up-
churchlof Greenville, SC; seven
grandchildren; six great grandchil-
dren.

In addition to her parents, Elsie
was preceded in death by her hus-

band, George Barden, Sr. and sons

NC 27545 and other times at the home
of David and Diana Barden, 4732
Forestville Road, Raleigh, NC 27616.
Flowers are accepted or memorial
contributions may be made to Bethel
Colony of Mercy, Post Office Box 732
Lenoir, NC 28645-0732.

Section: Obit

Page: B4
Copyright (c) 2001 The News and Observer

A 2. Onelss Bhn 41
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@Charles Ellis Upchurch: Newspaper Obituary and Death Notice

News & Observer, The: Web Edition Articles (Raleigh, NC) - Monday, June 25, 2012
Deceased Name: Charles Ellis Upchurch

Mr. Charles Ellis Upchurch, age 88, went home to be with his Lord and Saviour on Saturday June 23, 2012
after suffering from a stroke.

He was a native of Knightdale/Raleigh, North Carolina and the son of the late William Ivan and Hallie S.
Upchurch.

He was a graduate of Hardbarger Business College where he met his wife of 65 years, Carmen Harris
Upchurch. They moved to Greenville, SC in 1957. Charles, "Charlie," was a dedicated member of First
Presbyterian Church for 50+ years. As a member, he participated as a Sunday School leader, Deacon, Elder
, greeter and Men's Bible Study group and led various other church committees over his years at the church.

Charles worked for the Southern Railroad in various positions, such as the general passenger agent for 25
years. He was also the Vice President in charge of industrial and commercial accounts for the Citizens and
Southern National Bank (now Bank of America). He then worked for and owned several small enterprises
until fully retiring at the age of 65.

Charles was an active member of the community. He was a member of the Poinsett Club, Paladin Club of
Furman University and the United Way. He served on the Board of Directors and various other leadership
roles within the United Way. Charles also was an integral part of arranging the land donation for McCarter
Pool which has served families during the summers for almost 50 years.

Charles was a talented and avid gardener. His tomatoes were often referred to as the "best in Greenville
County." Charles was a talented tennis player in Greenville County and throughout the state of SC. He
grew up with a tennis court in his backyard at the old "Upchurch Plantation" outside of Raleigh, NC. He was
a loving father and grandfather to his daughters and grandchildren. Affectionately known as "Pa-Pa" by his
grandchildren, he was an active part of their lives and instilled tremendous values and the love of
competition.

He was preceded in death by his wife, Carmen Harris Upchurch in 2009 as well as his beloved daughter,
Margaret Brissey in 2004. He is survived by his loving family: daughter and son-in-law, Mary Ellen and Ben
Adams of Raleigh, NC; grandchildren, Ryan Mercer Brissey, Merritt Ashton and husband Zach Ashton, and
Leslie Young and husband, Jeff Young; and great-grandchildren, Lindsay and Ben Ashton, and Andrew
Young. He is also survived by a niece, Jean Spaanbroek of Raleigh, NC; niece and nephew Marsha Nash and
Roger Montague, both of Raleigh, NC; great-nephews, Johnny and Ashley Perry; and sister-in-law, Ella
Upchurch.

Charles spent the past three years living with his daughter and son-in-law in Fuquay-Varina, NC after
Carmen's death in 2009. Charles developed many great friendships at the local Bojangles restaurant where
he visited each day. Charles enjoyed talking about politics, gardening, business, Christianity and friendship.

A funeral service will be held at 2 o'clock in the afternoon on Monday June 25, at Rawls Baptist Church in
Fuquay-Varina with Rev. Paul Jones and Rev. Larry King officiating. The family will receive friends in the
church parlor following the funeral ceremony. There will also be another funeral service at the First
Presbyterian Church in Greenville, SC on June 27th at 1 o'clock. In lieu of flowers, memorials may be made
to: Rawls Baptist Church, 10665 US 401 North, Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526.
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Name w 0.] 5  BART  Age
Ivan Upchurch \gap | 1§75 35
Hallie Upchurch w17 [4,4) | |8p5 25
Luby Upchurch  gop o )[ey 7
Cary Upchurch 50/ [foy 5
Alon H Upchurch 2m }?O? 3
Erma G Upchurch pm 909 1
James W Upchurch FAT [838 72
Jane E Upchurch mﬂ'[ﬂ)i} |8y, 68
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Name buﬂﬁﬁvlw B AT Age
Ivon Mec Hinch wgad 130 44
Hallie Mc Hinch w 188, 34
Truby Mc Hinch sox 1503 17
Cary Mc Hinch  5¢# 1905 15
Alvan Mc Hinch 94 ]907 13
Emma Mc Hinch pay, [P09 11
Clifford M Mc Hinch sx )91 9
Alcy Me Hinch DA [0 7
Jane Mc Hinch M) { | 89T 78

lgyo CEMI0Y ST M TTREWS
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Name M”lorz\ O 1ZABT  Age
J C Upchurch "REa? 1505 29(75)
"/ Marie Upchurch wi¥ [sey 26

@

Q30 CENS VS ST, MATTH-EWS
Tw?, wnaKE Co, NC

Age

Name T BABT

w J%pchurcl] ldEAD 1876 54
Hallie Upchurch wrf 1883 47
Trubie Upchurch gow < 1905 27
Emil Upchurch  p4y 1909 21
Clifford Upchurch sqy s 19
Hallie Vesper Upchurch D4 [§2¢ 8
Charles Ellis Upchurchfsox 192% 5
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Certif Child's name MO DY R  County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex
46527 UPCHURCH CARL 7 21 1944 WAYNE PYLES GLENNA 24 1944 9
50489 UPCHURCH CARL B 5 20 1960 WAYNE CRISWELL ALLENE 101 1960 9
96482 UPCHURCH  CARL J 10 16 1932 WAYNE SHOATE HATTIE 9 218 1951
58580 UPCHURCH  CARLOS G 9 5 1958 WAYNE OWENS ETHEL 118 1858 9
58535 UPCHURCH CAROL L 7 1 1950 CLNTN MCGILL EULALIA 118 1850 9
91262 UPCHURCH CAROL P 10 16 1941 WAYNE OWENS ETHEL 189 1959 9
72070 UPCHURCH CAROLYN M 12 24 1949 BELL  BOYLAN CHRISTINE 145 1949 9
$2970 UPCHURCH CECHEL G 10 22 1931 WAYNE MORRIS RUBY 9 106 1931
42887 UPCHURCH CHANTZ MCKIM.EY 10 17 1986 WARRN EARLS LANA 1986 10 86 M 1986 1 28
4427 UPCHURCH O 9 23 1930 WAYNE CHOAT HATTIE 9 1931 9
13307%%_.&&@_\__, 4 16 1965 CLNTN MESSENGALE BETTY 1965 4 278 1965 1 29
23622 2 17 1937 CLNTN BERTRAM LINNIE 9 48 1937
27824 UPCHURCH WAYNE 7 7 1965 CMBLD DiCKERSON GEORGIA 1965 7 56 1965 1 26
33436 UPCHURCH CHARLES E 3 24 1927 FULTN POWELL HELEN 67 1827 9
5$2940 UPCHURCH CHARLIE A 12 28 1926 WAYNE ROYSDON BESSIEE 106 1944 9
12453 UPCHURCH CHARLOTTE F 2 1 1944 WAYNE MORRS RUBY 25 1944 9
23307 UPCHURCH  CHASNEY ANN 6 4 1981 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 1981 6 47F 1981 2 16
25701 UPCHURCH CHERYL ‘RENEE 4 14 1967 CINTN LOWHORN HAZEL 1967 6 52D 1867 2 7
39718 UPCHURCH  CHERYL BERNIECE 7 26 1975 JEFFN RICHARDSON JETTA 1975 i0 80C 19756 2 15
46654 UPCHURCH CHRISTA NICHOLE 11 19 1983 HPKNS DUKES SHERRY 1983 11 948 1983 2 28
_45222 UPCHURCH  CHRISTINE RENAE 10 11 1972 FYETE OSBORNE BRENDA 1972 11 91J 1972 2 9
52573 UPCHURCH CHRISTOPHER ALLAN 12 27 1983 PLSKI CATRON BRENDA 1984 1 106 G 1983 1 6
32651 UPCHURCH CHRISTOPHR RYAN 9 8 1974 DAVES KELLY MARY 1974 9 66K 1974 1 17
43663 UPCHURCH  CHRISTY MARE 10 17 1978 PLSKI COFFEY JANET 1978 11 88L 1978 2 1
24551 UPCHURCH  CLARENCE T 4 15 1956 MOCAY UPCHURCH MILDRED 50 1956 9
34994 UPCHURCH  CLARENCE E 7 24 1923 CLNTN DICK VELMA 70 1924 9
10417 UPCHURCH CLAUDIA C 4 6 1925 WAYNE SUMPTER JOSIE 21 1926 9
~. 26924 UPCHURCH CLAY TYLER 6 27 1991 JEFFN THORNBERRY KELLY 1991 7 54D 1991 1 10
11365 UPCHURCH  OODY AUSTIN 3 24 1994 PLSKI UPCHURCH TAMMY 1994 3 236G 1994 1 30
28647 UPCHURCH OODY ALLEN 8 28 1994 CALWY KIDDY LISA 1994 9 58K 1994 1 1
29583 UPCHURCH  COLLENE § 28 1945 WAYNE WOODS BERTHA 60 1945 9
§7092 UPCHURCH CONSTANCE L 9 18 1947 CLNTN NEAL EVELYN 115 1947 9
92632 UPRCHURCH OORA M 12 1 1928 FLOYD VAUGHN LONNIE 196 1962 9
24180 UPCHURCH  OOREY 5 31 1991 PLSKI MARTIN DENISE 1991 6 491L 1991 110
33000 UPCHURCH  QOREY LYNN 9 23 1994 BOYLE DAUGHERTY SHARON 1994 9 661L 1994 2 27
25564 UPCHURCH  00sBY . 4 27 1946 WAYNE DISHMAN ETTA 52 1946 9
[
(@) From 1995 CD-ROM
Upchurch Arthur Hwy Albany KY 42602 606-387-8028
Upchurch Betty Town & Country 120 Burkesville Albany KY 42602-1602 606-387-8812
Upchurch Charles Eric " Pineview Dr Albany KY 42602 606-387-4023
Upchurch Chevron Services Stat Tennessee Rd Albany KY 42602 606-387-6522
Upchurch David Country Club Rr Albany KY 42602 606-387-5958
Upchurch Ellon 501 Central St Albany KY 42602-1507 606-387-7056
Upchurch Gary Od Psc 101 Twin Lakes Medical Arts Albany KY %2602-1019 606-387-5612
Upchurch Gayle 610 Tennessee Rd Albany KY 42602-1024 606-387-5758
Upchurch Gerald Rt Albany KY 42602-9801 606-387-6017
Upchurch Jimmy F Hwy Albany - KY 42602 606-387-5701
Upchurch Kathie & Donnie Old Monticello Rd Albany KY 42602 606-387-7520
Upchurch Knox Mrs Hwy Albany KY 42602 606-387-6222
Upchurch Leland 107 W Water St Albany KY 42602-1265 606-387-5670
Upchurch Ottis B 816 E Cumbeland St Albany KY 42602 606-387-7449
Upchurch Phil 804 High St Albany KY 42602-1628 606-387-8097
Upchurch Ruby N Old Burksvl Rr Albany KY 42602 606-387-6309
Upchurch Ruth J Hwy 127 Bs Albany KY 42602 606-387-5187
Upchurch Victor 116 Abston St Albany KY' 42602-1102 606-387-7530
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Letter to

. “u:s ‘o'::'~

2 ’SENSE iND, SOLITUDE ",
'While layfng. patxently and‘
co_unting sheep 3 L

numper, of sheep " .
" have Jumped the fence to enfold

in sleep,.’ ..’

But it just. could xnean that the

“of  the: crust in Sxtka means
Earthquake' .
If th&slass faIls off the Shel.f and
you don’t 1, T

quxte know gv})g_t" to do with
yourself; ¥ 0w .
Depart the coast tbesea and rills

.and .as. speed:ly, as possible
head: for the, hm's._ S
of course, in case of. a,'rsqnamx,f

CHAR[.ES UPCHURCH /

55T T THE BRIDGE, ORTCASTLE HILL™

The Bndge sﬁould not be built, they say,

T will mar the view of Sitka Ba)
From Castle Hill

Now if the bridge should perchance lay
‘From Harbor Mountain u'oss the bay
From Castle Hill, ‘:

: Will not the view from Sitka Sound
Be very limited by the mound

Of Castle Hlll”

If- the view you want is Sitka Sound, -

- There are more places here around

Than Castle Hill!

If Castle Hill is your big bag,
Then up the concrete steps ycull drag

ToseetheHlll. .t

- .
v e le c—— 3-.-——A s vo inde

---,-;---—..-

Yet atop. the span of ‘Ronski Bridge,

: . You'll see The Sisters, Gavan Rxdge

AND Castle Hill!

‘The Thmg about the Hill, I wot,
Is not' the ‘'scenery to be got
From Castle Hill,

: But rather, ‘tis the thrill to stand

Upon the very piece of land
of Castle Hill

Where Russia, with deliberate speed,
To America then gave the deed
. On Castle HilL

. So why not stop this hullabalco,

And let’s get on with what's to do .
And BUILD THE BRIDGE!
. C.E.G.




CNARLES E

@ From 1995 CD-Rom

‘Upchurch Charles Eqt
Upchurch Rachel
Upchurch Regina
Upchurch Robert

U P&
“"UsSoldrs Airmen Home ~~  Washington  DC 20011 202-723-5164
2343 Green St Se Washington DC 20020-7326 202-889-5836
708 12th St Se Washington DC 20003-2965 202-547-6610
2343 Green St Se Washington DC 20020-7326 202-889-5836
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1903 ~ 1999

Name Birth Dz:e Gender Birth Ccunty Father's Neme Mother's Name

Linda Kathryn Upchurch 18-Jul-34 Femele Ellis Charles Evan Upchurch 7‘ Nanda Juliet Mcnair

Gy rexns '
LERTHS Ihcmcﬂ LINDA J[KATHRYNJI

l“ﬂi'“l ADA JULIET 'CHZIE!:E‘S l

18- [te IgL PASO EVAN

1944 l_—l IMCN“R UPCHURCH l'}\
]
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" Charles F Upchurch

North Carolina
Marriages, 1759-1979

birth: 1855

. 14Feb
marriage: ;1

~

Cary, Wake, North
Carolina

spouse: Lula Stephens
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® Charles F Upchurch

North Carolina Marriages, birth: 1854

1759-1979 marriage: 23 Dec 1874 Wake, North Carolina spouse: Lina Edwards

~
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Wm B Upchurch 137 53NC William Upchurch #9 (814 61NC
Emily Upchurch |87 36 Emely Upchurch w3f [8490 40
Martha J Upchurch 853 17 Sanford R. Upchurch j,;,, (863 17
E\‘liil\—' Upchurch 1356 14 Green B. Upchurch se=# > 1887 15
Riev Upchureh 1862 1o Nancev A. Upchurch pr ::{;? 13
William A Upchurch 184 ¢ Nevia J. Upchurch DA:}\ 2 10
Naney A Upchurch 1866 4 Flovd Upchurch %¢* 1873 7
Marv Upchurch 194§ 1 Charles F. Upchurch 54 1376 4

James F. Unchurch ,5.55“' / 379 1

Price Jr. Family Tree
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eia. J‘b,ﬁ\g B\ ¥l My O SAYAN SHAwW William Benton Upchurch

690 CENIb5- VA - CAgRotl

Ca. - FANCI &AP

Name g [ ~%s (]886) Age
rd

Recla Upchurch H? 3001860 38 ae

/ % Julia F Upchurch #IT pn (856 40
}"_..a—i_-_--—_

Cora M Upchurch paw Aei (45l <18
(Lc)m E Upchurch g “may ;gﬁ??fqo |

Dnm(‘UDLﬁuuh o AR 19 10

© William H Upchurchs Jaw 1833 -
Malinda Upchurch 94 Fe9 1697 3 va

e e
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B [ [&)M ﬁ;;;vfoaj L{ Dzain 1880 in Wikes, North Carolina, 218\5: ame - »:ﬂ 535 A Age
it mol) E EMILY CARDUINE CRULILL Marriage to le]} ch;ﬁ& Caudill Samuel Upehureh Hp 1862 48 we
- Wilkes, North Carcling, United States [)(E?ﬁu FU 9‘17) O [49]
L G MARTNA TAVE L hlassy - - Phoebe F ’ilprj)?uclhwf |8 50
5 A MIugg ¢ WU bugsjiese T FloraUpchurch pAN [g35 25
A . SAMFORD RILEY U blsbe William Upchurch son 1893 17
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A m{)fz-ﬂﬂ 6"“‘\:'-:"\‘—7—0_; Spf:'luse_&f.‘.hzldren- B&,I‘thd UQ_hU!.Lh 951\ ,qdj 7 VA
7! g B
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Sanford Riley Upchurch
5 im DORA €. W b 1887 o—— 1861 - 1911

L A wM R Wb 18 92 Miiam ¢
i i,w Mz:u’NM u bgge Naney A Uochurch
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Sanford Rlley Upchurc\'w A “BeRTivd U b9

Bt 1861 in Mo ‘Q/
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1881 S\'I_arriagg to

LN Y CAROLINE

William Greenberg Upchurch

Mp () Rurus A Goroey
C A W crEen BERRY U gy 6:)—7(1'&/)*/

f%‘tien( uld\,n.f,,p‘q"’ 1908 12

@Les‘m Golder™Sm |94 6
@) Nillie Golde n‘-’“""" 1916 4
@ Beatres Qolden Vi 1918 1

1
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1§30 (EN505~ IYC-SURRY
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Naney B "Fanny” Norman ALwm TP U D 1867 Name C el Age
Parents . 4 %
William Benton Upchurch 6,0—‘” CVI'/? J. U (M MY) b 370 Rufus F (J()t]‘dé‘ll 10 \ 85*, A=
e SeoNp BoWu »18TY Dora C Golden ;5 1890 40
T “ CARLES Frsw i U b137¢ (I) Lester H Golden sen 1913 17
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Biographical Sketch of John Jordan Upchurch, Crawford County, Missouri

>From "History of Franklin, Jefferson, Washington, Crawford and Gasconade
>Counties", Biographical Appendix, Goodspeed Publishing Company, 1888.
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John Jordan Upchurch (deceased) was the founder of the fraternity known as the
Ancient Order of United Workmen, and was born in Franklin Coun;{,

N. C., March 26, 1820. His parents were John and Elizabeth (Hill) Up- church,
also of Franklin County, N. C., the former of whom died when John Jordan was
but two years of age. "The latter was employed as_a clerk at the age of twelve
years, and clerking, farming, and running a sawmill furnished him employment
until 1841, when he married Angelina Green, and soon after began keeping hotel
at Raleigh, N. C., where it is said he conducted the first temperance house
south of the Mason and Dixon's line. This venture, however, proved )
unprofitable; but possess- ing the happy faculty of alwa{s finding something
to do, Mr. Upchurch was successful as an engraver, a railroad agent,
horse-tamer, locomo- tive engineer and master mechanic. A strike in 1864
impressed him with the injustice done to both capital and labor by the .
existing unions, and he began to study principles that should underlie a union
benefit- ing both. 1In 1868 was created the noble order of the Ancient Order
of United Workmen, of which Mr. Upchurch was the honored father. 1In 1873 he
located in Steelville, where his family still reside. During the latter years
of his life he visited, by invitation, Grand Lodges from the Pacific slope to
the Atlantic coast, and everywhere was most cord- ially met with expressions
of highest esteem. Upon his visit to Cin- cinnati, Ohlo, he was presented
with a gold medal, bearing the emblems of the order, anchor and shield, the
former set in diamonds, and, on the reverse side, engraved, "Presented to J.
J. Upchurch, P.S.M.W., Father of the A.0.U.W., by the members of the Supreme
Lodge, 1882." Mr. Upchurch died in 1887, deeply mourned by his widow and five
living children. Of his sons, Theodore F., a machinist, served nearly a year
in the late war, in Company K, One Hundred and Twenty-seventh Pennsyl- vania
Volunteers, and married Sarah Millspaugh, by whom he has one daughter; John
C., a carpenter, married Emma Wheeling, and has one son; William A., an
undertaker, wedded Olivia E. Adair, and has two sons; Horace C. is also a
carpenter, and Curtis L. is a barber. Two of the boys, John C. and William
A., are members of the A.0.U.W., and all are Democrats in politics.
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(D sex #t7 22 FED 1190 Edna Zanl Stoptura, LD R
Chnohar Broddoon, A, E fasd 12 FEG 1914 Lelac
Prdone Neanq Ao $AVE 18Y X saabe lo, OC. Tauo chlbuy.
Lo and_ Lo 22000 1889 (o202 1S) yudbdy H $CEmay,
N A pomin Srneadtio ,&g and —omenll,
M&M@L 3 ad 22T Ol@lwrﬁ- WW, Thaee clelHereq
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@ﬂ.gewr Bonrrrs K 1826 - 159%5

4 A3 Gilbert UPCHURCH b. 30 Mar 1820 d. 1 Nov 1895

0 m Margaret BYRD b.4 Nov 1820 d.5 Oct 1896
NOTE: Relatively certain Gilbert's middle name was Bertis and that he was the son of Burtis and Margaret Upchurch.
Still need documented proof.
Both buried In the Upchurch-Young cemetery on Craek Park Drive off Davis Drive in Cary, NC. Margaret Byrd was
the daughter of Jesse Byrd and sister of Glaney ‘Gilly’ Byrd Lowter, wife of Barbee Lowter.. Listed in the 1850 Wake
Co NC census on page 203b and 2102 ‘next door’ to probable mother Margaret Yates Upchurch. Ali bom in NC. Listed
in the 1860 Wake Co NC Census on page 38 with Mangaret’s father Jesse Byrd age 82 in the home. . Listad in the
1870 Wake Co NC Census on page 449 b. Listed In the 1880 Wake Co NC Census on page 502a with nlece Theodocla
pchurch age 22 in the home..
2 4 Thomas UPCHURCH  babt 184§ d 10ct 1863
NOTE: Served [n the Civil War. EnMdasanvaﬂeonﬁJmews‘latﬂleyeokzs. -
A  inCompany G, Tth Infantry Regiment North Carolina on 17 Jun1861. /15T # ¢ RéT .?:S
died POW Company G, 7th Infantry Regiment North Carolina on 1 Oct 1863 at Fort Delaware, DE.

A 4 Amelia “Milia” Ann UPCHURCH b abt 1846 d 051881 NC
A m Lewis S YATES b 12/19/1845 d 07/28/1920
2 NOTE: Masvied 4/2/1849 In Wake Co. Amelia Ann proven daughter of Gilbert and Margaret Byrd Upchurch per to
his will on file at the NC Archives. Her obituary is listed in the May 18, 1881 Biblical Recorded, a copy ofwhich is

at the Wake Forest Univ. Library in Winstoa Salem, NC. The enfry reads: YATES, AMELIA ANN, Wake, wife of L.
S. Yatos, mbr. Morisville Baptish Church 18 May 1881.

B *** Gee Lewis S. Yates line

O 4 WilliamUPCHURCH  babt1848 (wrr#™ BURITS U, oB
A 4 JohnRUPCHURCH  babt1851 (JoNA Rufus W)

— NOTE: Listed in the 1870 Wake Co NC censts page 63a and 58b in Cedar Fork twn as a farm laborer in the home of
FAN «| James M and Kasandra Baucom.
A 4 Charles Franklin UPCHURCH b.19Jul 1854 d 12 Oct 1940
0 m Luila Stephens b d
NOTE: C F's Name, Dates, Parents (Gitbert Upchurch and Margaret Byrd both of Wake Co NC), Birth in Wake
Co NC, Spouse (Lstla Stephens), Residence at Rt 1 in Mormrisviile, Wake Co NC, Death of Chronic ? Nepfritis in
Apex, White Oak township Wake Co NC, Informant wife Lulla Upchurch and Bural at Family Cemetory § miles
north of Apex in Wake Co NC per his KC Death Certificate #313 on Microfilm at the State Archives. Bunied In
the Upchurch-Young cemetery on Creek Park Drive off Davis Drive in Cary, NC. W mw?}
5 Infant Male UPCHURCH b d20Jan1931 [LuLA = ACE 5€ 2
NOTE: (nfant's Dates, Parents (Chas F Upchurch and Lurlle Shepard), Birth in Durham Co NC, Residence at
1628 Burch Ave in Duriam NC, Death of Premature - Stittbom in Durham Co NC, Informant mother Mrs CF
Upchurch and Burialst “home lot” NC per his NC Death Certificate on Microfilm at the State Archives.
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Emma Louise Upchurch - Female Lyman William Priest 2 May 1959

Caswell
Myra Upchurch Female Charles Bennett Deane Jr. 6 Jul 1963 Caswell
James Bartlett Upchurch Jr. Male Jo Anne Ensley 3 Feb 1968 Caswell
‘Charles_Franklin Upchurch ¥ “Male Sarah Lincoln Souther 18 Aug 1979 Caswell
Margaret Stroupe Upchurch Female Donald Lee Brooks 3 Oct 1987 Caswell

@ N C IS.I&TH) L5 SEf 2005 - PETERSOA) ~ CRSWELL CO

Lucia May Upchurch 9 Apr 1980 Female Caswell

Charles Franklin EJ_Ec_hurcﬁ"\ Sarah Lincoin Souther
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Name Fu2® Age poARESVILLE Po - Name Ftrh Age
Asa Edwards 1815 35 __Name F‘:;( :?}‘33 Age—— Asa Edwards 1914 56
Elizabeth Edwards 181y 37 _Asa Edwards 1815 45 _ Betsey Edwards |31 57
William Edwards | ¥3) 19 Elizabeth Edwards |&11 46 Weston H Edwards 893 27
" Western Edwards ' [§2% 11 T " Westone Edwards  [§40 20 \Ehzabeth Edwards 1 134y 22
- Annaneus Edwards ' [84] 9 ] Anamas Edwards J349] 19 Burhne Edwards rgs“-\ 16
Elizabeth Edwards . (3849 6 . Elizabeth Edwards. 1245 15 ———| Luriana Edu ards 139912
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North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996

JoL 989 ( mMA Ay,

UPCHURCH, BRYAN RAY Birth Date: 05 October 1917 Death Date Date:

09 November 1977

Gender: Male Race: White

Age: 60 Years Place of Death: Winston-Salem, Forsyth, North
Carolina

Residence: , Alleghany, North Carolina Marital Status:
Married

Attendant: Physician Mode of Burial: Burial in state

Hospital: General Hospital 100 Beds & Over

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996 ;
UPCHURCH, CHARLES FRANKLIN - Death Date: 27 October 1988Gender: Male

Place of Death: Winston-Salem, Forsyth, North Carolina
Race: White
Residence: , Alleghany, North Carolina Age: 51 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Married
Hospital: General Hospital Bed Code: 100 Beds & Over
AFtendant: Physician Burial: Burial in state
Birth Date: 11 February 1937 State of Birth: North Carolina
Father: UPCHURCH Death Date: SS# 240604443
North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996 )
UPCHURCH, GEORGE Place of Death: , #Alleghany Place of
Residence: , wAldleghany
Institution: Home Death Date: November 01, 1971
Gender: Male Race: White
Age: 76 Years 00 Months 00 DaysAutopsy:
Marital Status: Widowed Attendant: Physician
North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996
UPCHURCH, ELLEN Death Date: 27 February 1985 Gender: Female
Place of Death: , /Wilkes, North Carolina Race: White
Residence: , Alleghany; North Carolina Age: 91 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Widowed
Hospital: Nursing and Rest Homes Bed Code:
Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial in state
Birth Date: 06 December 1893 State of Birth: North Carolina

Father: _PUGH - SS# 240068575
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“Janet Lynne Caudill
R .

§'t'ephanie Ann Carico

Brysn' william Reeves
Rebecca Lynne Resves

Teresa Dawn Upchurch

Kimberly Ann Upchurch

Beverly Lynne Upchurch

Anéelia Anita Upchurch
Pamela Gay Upchurch
Michael Charles Upchurch

Ellen Michelle Upchurch
Robert Lewis Upchurch

Rita Jo Upchurch
Diane Yvonne Upchurch

FRANKILIN Y

g SEPLvos - PETERSON ~ ALEXANDER Co

7 Jun 1959 Female

Pearl Analee Upchurch

1974 Alexander

1973 Alexander

1968 Alexander
27 Jan 1960 Pexale Alexander
16 Aug 1962 Female Alexander
2 Oct 1962 Female Alexander
22 Jun 1962 Female Alexander
13 Aug 1864 Female Alexander
14 Aug 1964 Male Alexander
17 Jul 1971 Female Alexander
16 Jun 1973 Male Alexander
10 Aug 1976 Female Alexander
15 Mar 1978 Female Alexander

" @@ NC BIrThs- Sser

John Edgar Peacock
Ruth Brint Peacock

102 Camillia Shew
George Columbus Allen

Alpha Einer Upchurch

Mary Lusinda Upchurch
John Howard Upchurch
Mattie L Upchurch
Patsy G Upchurch
Robert Lewis Upchurch

Rita Jo Upchurch

18 Jun 1908 Male Wilkes
2 Feb 1901 Female Wilkes
27 May 1907 Female Wilkes
25 Jun 1910 Male Wilkes
25 Oct 1875 Female Wilkes
25 Feb 1885 Female Wilkes
16 Apr 1913 Male Wilkes
1914 Wilkes
1938 Wilkes
1973 Wilkes
1976 Wilkes

Alexander (Unknown)

Clay Franklin Caudill

Darius Dean Carico Kathy Ann Upchurch
Phyllis Jean Upchurch

William Dennis Reeves
Phyllis Jean Upchurch

William Dennis Reeves

Joan Brinegar

Charles Franklin Upchurch*®

Robert Lee Upchurch Betty Jane Wellborn

George Lewis Upchurch Betty Lou Evans

Charles Frankiin Upchurch-t* Jo Ann Brinegar

George Lewis Upchurch Bettie Lou Evans

Charles Franklin Upchurch » Jo Ann Brinegar

Charles Franklin Upchurch-{ Jo Ann Brinegar

George Lewis Upchurch Bettie Lou Evans

Charles Franklin Upchurch-} Jo Ann Brinegar

Michael Joseph Upchurch  Joan Marjorie Willard

2005 -PETERSON~ ol s CO

Lington H
Leighton Henry Peacock

Alpha Bina Upchurch
Alpha Bina Upchurch

Joe R Lenora Catherine Upchurch
James F Allen Ettie Upchurch
Walsh Mandy Heck
William Upchurch Millie Caudill
John Henry Upchurch May Anna Woodward

Johh H Upchurch
W H Upchurch

George Lewis Upchurch

Charles Franklin Upchurch'{™
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Minnie Alice Upchurch
Martha Cleo Upchurch

Ardie Upchurch

Charley Roscoe Upchurch
E Letcher Upchurch
George Thomas Upchurch

Blanche Marie Upchurch
Bryan Roy Upchurch

Martha Rosalie Upchurch
Claude Hope Upchurch
Nora Irene Upchurch
Nora Jean Upchurch

Mattileen Upchurch

Pearl Annie Lee Upchurch
Eleanor Upchurch

Clara Louise Upchurch

Reba Upchurch

Doris Carolyn Upchurch

Thomas Gareldine Upchurch
Bettie Upchurch

Christine E Upchurch

Charles Frank Upchurch 4

e

Geo Louis Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

12 Jul 1882
12 Jul 1885

15 Sep 1887
24 Mar 1888
7 Sep 1888

19 Jan 1895

8 Dec 1913
5 Oct 1917

22 May 1919
17 Oct 1920
24 Sep 1922
24 Sep 1922
22 Jan 1924

27 Oct 1925
13 May 1926

7 Oct 1928
13 Jan 1931
22 Apr 1931

20 Jun 1932
3 May 1934

18 Jul 1934
6 Mar 1937

27 Apr 1939

14 Oct 1940
14 Oct 1940

Female

Female
Female

Male
Male
Male
Female

Male

Female

Male
Female
Female
Female

Female

Female
Female
Female
Female

Female

Female

Female
Male
Male

Male
Male

PRRT | o
Alleghany

Alleghany
Alleghany
Alleghany
Allegheny
Allegheny
Alleghany
Alleghany
Alleghany
Alleghany
Allegheny
Alleghany
Allegheny
Allegheny
Alleghany
Alleghany
Alleghany

Alleghany

Alleghany
Alleghany

Allegheny
Allegheny

Alleghany

Allegheny
Alleghany

18321940
C L Upchurch Lou Dema Church

George Washington Upchurch  Manda Victoria Beck

Wm Thomas Upchurch Emily Stamper

George Washington Upchurch  Mandy Victoria Heck

John Franklin Upchurch Elizabeth Anna Hecht

George W Upchurch Nora Hill

Soloman Franklin Upchurch Ellen Ruth Pugh

George Upchurch Victoria Wyatt

Solomon Upchurch Ellen Pugh

Geo Upchurch Victoria Wyatt

George Thomas Upchurch Victoria Wyatt

George Thomas Upchurch Victoria Wyatt

S F Upchurch Ellen Pugh

Geo Upchurch Victory Wyatt

S F Upchurch Ellen Pugh

S F Upchurch Ellen Pugh

Geo Upchurch Victoria Wyatt

Ellen Ruth Pugh
Opal Hoppers

Solomon F Upchurch
Joh Tom Upchurch

George Upchurch Victoria Wyatt

Soloman Upchurch Ellen Pugh
S F Upchurch Ellen Pugh
Geo Upchurch Vick Blevings

Victoria Wyatt
Victoria Wyatt

George Upchurch
George Upchurch
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(1) Frem 1995 CD-ROM

Upchurch Asie A
Upchurch Charles G 1
Upchurch Construction
Upchurch James E
Upchurch James K
UpchurchL M
Upchurch Robert
Upchurch Vindex

Upchurch Wayne

Henderson Rd Rr
Rural Route
957 Valencia St
103 Holly Ln
827 N State St
406 Nimitz St
2385 Napoleon Ave

1315 Winnrose St

Jackson
Jackson

. Jackson

Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson

Jackson

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

MS

39212 601-372-1294
39212 601-371-1987
39212-9801 601-371-1987
392044630 601-373-8710
39208-9607 601-992-9822
39202-2625 601-355-3367
39209-5021 601-353-2334
39208-6329 601-939-3575

39211-2722 601-956-3122
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Upchurch, Calton Eugene
Upchurch, C. Belle
Upchurch, Calton Lee

Upchurch, Calvin
Upchurch, Carl Kenneth
Upchurch, Carla Dean
Upchurch, Carmen C.

.

Upchurch, Cecil Ezell Sr.
Upchurch, Charles B.

Upchurch, Charles Curtis
Upchurch, Charles Gene '
pchurch, Charles

Upchurch, Charles Glennis

Upchurch, Cora
Upchurch, Cora

11 Feb 1961

ABT. 1875
11 Jan 1932

1845
13 JUN 1925
2 Dec 1947

22 Mar 1919
24 DEC 1895
ABT. 1835

30 Mar 1920
2 Dec 1947

7 May 1933

9 DEC 1886
OCT 1880

Lamar Co., TX (Nr Paris)

GA, Henry Co.

PDXED

22 AUG 1996

3 SEP 1971

3 Dec 1985
3 Mar 1976

30 MAR 1976

Ga, Spalding Co.

sugmcTTreEA

csaflags
csaflags
csaflags

raycobb
rdlemons
csaflags

csaflags
raycobb

csaflags

beamr
csaflags

csaflags

statler
dls52
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CHARLES GLENN
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1903 -~ 1999
Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name

Birth Date

Name
Charles Edward Upchurch Bertha Villarreal

Charles Glen Upchurchf 20-0ct-73 Male Harris

~

Kimberly Rhea Upchurch 27~-Sep-67 Female Harris Charles Edward Upchurch Bertha Villarreal
10-Apr-69 Female llarris Charles Rdward Upchurch Bertha Villarreal

Lisa Ann Upchurch
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BIRTR Name Be R PDXER sumeTTEA
Upchurch, Calton Bugene 11 Feb 1961 csaflags
Upchurch, C. Belle ABT. 1875 csa_flags
Upchurch, Calton Lee 11 Jan 1932 csaflags
Upchurch, Calvin 1845 raycobb
Upchurch, Carl Kenneth 13 Jun 1925 Lamar Co., TX (Nr Paris) 22 AUG 1996 rdlemons
Upchurch, Carla Dean 2 Dec 1947 csaflags
Upchurch, Carmen C. 22 Mar 1919 csaflags
Upchurch, Cecil Ezell Sr. 24 DEC 1895 GA, Henry Co. 3 SEP 1971 GA, Spalding Co. raycotb
Upchurch, Charles B. ABT. 1835 csaflags
Upchurch, Charles Curtis 30 Mar 1920 3 Dec 1985 beanr
Upchurch, Charles Gene 2 Dec 1947 3 Mar 1976 csaflags
Upchurch, Charles Glennis 47 May 1933 : ceatlags
Upchurch, Cora 9 DEC 1886 30 MR 1976 statler
Upchurch, Cora OCT 1880 dls52
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(980 CENIVS - CROCTAW
Co, mp

Name  zppmeh Apﬁr'- Age Name wm? & ps -FrrmER

[g00 CENTVS~ CI¥OCTHW Co, |§10 CENVIVS ~CNOCTAN
mMms -~ BEAT #3

CO, M5 FRENCH CAMP

Nancy Upchurch weny 1879 41 aL Willia’mDUpchurch HEAD SEY 1869 30 AL William D Upchure BE#2 1900 40
Layton Upchurch son 861 19 Willie R Upchurch  ewwrp S p130 28 mb Willie A Upchurch” v Zf  g9] 39

John Upchurch  sen 84} 16 Vindet Upchurch
Mack Upchurch 5,0 1966 14 Mary J Upchurch
Willie Upchurch = 4oy j8bt 11
Tommie Upchurch sow 139 9

C. B. Upchurch  ¢au )85 ms

T

-

pal

(@]

AveL B, 5% - e wA 4 (Lan
R. TAMES LArew u, 9R 1309~ 18b0

l. 5ot ¢ 1853 - 0%

Louella Upchurch
Eddy Upchurch

son  pov gl 8
PAY  Town 19y 5
0m w99} 3
JeV  pFen|sdil

mo (O Nawdd DRowN [§39- 1987

L R mMARY Awwv Y
A ,{, LATony W b 1861
A ¢, Toin C, W bIlsky

A Ad. INMES mwnlrson o Mack”

A L. WILLg»n DENNIS U

n, Tmzs hpoo U AT

ME(ist O M. A DEAN 1LY |88

A

P YAl [70D) O WTLLIE ANYN DEAW

S A VIWNDEX w, SR

N AL ONLE ORLANA W 1§93~ 1877
Ay MR T u
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A m ED0D u

A

A MD () CLAVDZE LGE piZgLy

A I mar) ErieLuU

A D 7rmEs BOWARR w, sn

A QN cAaLTon LEE U
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won S RARAN CLEmENT W acmmy’
L iy wrulsmn FEAaRL L MU CALLEE PERCOLK
. WIvre mAavAwE uie)

A& 4 TRomas cLunrk W 7 Tomn LE A

A 8. CRABLIE PELE u LF)

Age Name, w0 7,19 5&}@ Hgf Age

M5  Vindex Upchurch sow 1892 18
M7 Trena Upchurch DAy 1¥97 13
w12 Edd Upchurch Sow 1897 11
™7 Ary Upchurch Sop 1902 8
Henriette Upchurch pgyy [Foy 6
Clevey Upchurch DA 1900 4
Purl Upchurch son [ 908 2

120 CENSSS - CINOLTAW <e,
MS~ PANISSTON
Name n’Zr Age
William D Upchurch (ieay 9y 50 Ac
Willie Ann Upchurch wI¥  138( 49 M)‘
Luella Upchurch  9au s [iv 22 |
Edd Upchurch Son [900 20
James Upchurch 2w [g01 18
Henry Bettie Upchurch 04w 96Y 16
Limmie Upchurch  pAs | 49 15
William Upchurch s 1§o¥ 12
Maurine Upchurch  Dauy. 1911 9

1470 Q&N 5 -(NoCT 7w (O,
My~ DenaT %3
Name
William D Upcherch HE49 ;390 60
Willie A Upcherch  WEIFf 49, 58
Lau E Upcherch  pay 1855 32
William P Upcherch sof )90y 22
/Callie Upcherch ljj‘:] 1912 18
\_7 Lou.  mpzy, 1y
19%0 CENSVS — CHOeTAW
co, ms ~ DeAT 2%

| BApt Age

Name P ngr Age
James A Upchurch HEAP |s01 29
Claudie L Upchurch wpe [50% 22
Mary E Upchurch  pay 1%s 5

John E Upchurch 354y 1

G
' ¥z 2/12
Na}ncy Nelly wg wir e 1885 45
Minnie E Nelly sz, 191218
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Thanks for the reply Phil,

You are correct, my father was born 5/7/33. He had several brothers and 2 sisters. The brothers are James Edward,
Calton, and Jerry; the sisters are Joyce Ann (Dozier) and Mary Ethyl (McCarty). My grandfathers name was James
Aaron. My grandfather had some brothers that scattered if you will around here and we meet with their sons and
daughters in the Spring near McCarley, Ms. where Glen has a camp on Traderhorn Lake. It is unique for me as | didn't
really get to know those fellows till about 1992. All those fellows come from Venice, Hulon, ED and Oakley Upchurch |
believe.

| guess | was curioius as the old guard seems to be slipping away. We lost Doug Upchurch from Vicksburg in 2009 and
he was also from the group mentioned above. He was a fine gospel singer and really belted it out when my father was
burried in 1999, at Wood Springs Babtist Church just off the Natchez Trace, between French Camp and Ackerman,
MS where he was bom!! It is always interesting to me when | learn something new about my grandfather and his
brothers. My grandfather was the only one who stayed close to the Natchez Trace, while the rest seemed to move
around 100 miles or so, but yet stayed in the MS area since about 1900.

cHanirs <~ My father was quite a character and the best way | know to honor him is to just try and live up to the basic things he
o m;'rs instilled in me at an early age. A reverence for all things in the natural world was a given, now | just feel compelled to
bt continue my life being honest and hard working and respectful towards others as he would have demanded!! My father
WL AR was also very patriotic; he joined the Navy after my uncle Calton who was 13 months older got drafted into Korea, so
they could be together and escape the hard times in MS at that point in time. He later stated it was the worst mistake he
ever made as they placed uncle Calton in the Army and they never saw each other again till the war was over and they
were both right back where they started in Choctaw County, MS!!! CaLtol = cpurer LEE W
Thanks for your reply and | look forward to hearing from you again!!

Chuck Upchurch
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CHARLE GLENNIS JR

XID 58437

®

co, My
Name AmER P Age Name v ] e .

P ER | ABT A5 1 (mu,/ WA RS L FAmmMENR Age Numeﬂ MmO g 1 mf@ Agf Age
Nancy Upchurch jeny 1879 41 AL W%ll?amDUpchurch HEAD SEY 1869 30 AL WilliamDUpchurc§ (€M) gn0 40
Layton Upchurch sen 861 19 V\TllheRUpc!mrcb WIf T8N 28 M5 willie A Upchurch WEIF 39| 39
John UpChurCh 26N ISLY 16 Vindet UpChUTCh Son Mov | ¥9] 8 my Vindex Upchurch Sow )ﬁz 18
Mack Upchurch s,0 %6 14 Mary J Upchurch Dy Jown1¥9Y 5 My Trena Upchurch DAY 1 #9913
Willie Upchurch 45y 1861 11 l:ouella Upchurch — 0m paw1997 3 Wy Edd Upchurch ¢, /897 11
Tommie Upchurch 5o 189 9 Eddy Upchurch DoV pFEWIEIE1 MmI Ary Upchurch S50 1902 8
C. B. Upchurch tau 19I55 Mms Henriette Upchurch puy [$ay 6

Clevey Upchurch DA 190, 4
T. Aber L, 9% - Ne s A pf (Lan Purl Upchurch son) [9p8 2
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e ————= 7 @
A& . 3ouh ¢ 18%3-2379° MS~ DRNILSTON
A mop O Nawed DRowN (859 1987 Name war Age
A K. MRy ANN U William D Upchurch esv )9yo 50 AL
‘ Willie Ann Upchurch wIf 1381 49 w
18l )
(? 1. l:ATD” w b Luella Upchurch 9 »4u s [R1Y¥ 22 ]
A ¢, Jon C, W blskY 5 ) Edd Upchurch Sow 900 20
A Q. ITAMES molrsoN K MrcK James Upchurch son /401 18
A L WIlLLzan DENNTS U Henry Bettie Upchurch 04w 90Y 16
A MIAST O M. A. DEAN 18LY- 88 Limmie Upchurch  v4u | 49 15
A WA {z09) O WELUE AWn DEAN William Upchurch 540 0¥ 12
" ' N Maurine Upchurch  pauy. 1911 9
D A VINDEX u) SR
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A . MmN T u M9~ DeaT o3
A m LOV SR U Name |ﬁﬂ’wAgc
A EDD u William D Upcherch \[{EAO- )70 60
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A pr T 25 AARYO U ARy’ Willie A Upcherch 1892 58
Lau E Upcherch Dy 1859 32
A MmD () CLAVDZE LGE ifELy) William P Upcherch saf )90y 22
2 Y mnary Ernell Callie Upcherch o 1912 18
L O Tames BOWARD U SR Y Lew  mp2i,n
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@] A (A) CARLES CLEw ¥ED Y SR “tnvers” Name Aoy Age
S M NeNRrErTA U .I‘ameszUpchurch HEA? 901 29
A pwn SARAN CLEmENT W wcmmy” Claudie L Upchurch wpe (509 22
i~ o .\'1:11-}. E Upchurch DAl %S 5
B8 g WA FEARLL MO0 CALLEE PERCoLK | Upchureh
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CHARLES GLEMWES W, TR 6 ;mo-sa’m

~ Subject: Website Contact form submitted by Charles Glennes Upchurch Jr.
From: M PR D IS B
Date: Wed, Feb 24, 2010 10:04 am

To: phil@upchurchstory.com

DER IS

The following Contact Us form has been submitted to Phil Upchurch:
Name: Charles Glennes Upchurch Jr.

~.
Email: chuckupchurch@yahoo.com

[ : i in North East
Our family is believed to come from your area; however | know little past about 1885. We are concentrated in
and Cent‘rlal Ms, as well as the MS Deita. Some like myself live in Central MS. Just curious to know more!

Subject: RE: Website Contact form submitted by Charles Glennes Upchurch Jr.
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date:

Hi Chuck--- .

Delighted to hear from you. I have you in my system--sort of! That is to say I have a
Charles Glennis U b 1933 which I assume is your father. I have nothing on his family coming
on down that has been organized. I do have some uncoordinated notes and I assume you can
clue me in on the meaning of the notes and on the family from your father on down.

I have a rather complete record linking C. G.U. (Sr) back to Michael U.,I,the original
Upchurch to come to America in 1638. Your part of this line goes back rather smoothly but
there are some side issues along the way. You trace back to an Upchurch enclave in southern
Franklin Co.,NC as do I. There Richard U.,II raised 11 children including your ancestor Abel
U.,Sr and my ancestor Nathan U.,I. I have been researching this enclave and publishing on it
for over 30 years. The 11 are the ancestors of about 1/2 of all American Upchurches.

Perhaps you can let me know of your interests and of your willingness to share/exchange
information. Perhaps you aiready have something organized.

Look forward to hearing from you.

Phil Upchurch

Subject: RE: Website Contact form submitt_ed by Charles Glennes Upchurch Jr.
From: Chuck Upchurch S¢HuSkapitirei@iaiissems

Date: Wed, Feb 24, 2010 3:55 pm
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Thanks for the reply Phil,

You are correct, my father was born 5/7/33. He had several brothers and 2 sisters. The brothers are James Edward,

Calton, and Jerry; the sisters are Joyce Ann (Dozier) and Mary Ethyl (McCarty). My grandfathers name was James

Aaron. My grandfather had some brothers that scattered if you will around here and we mest with their sons and

daughters in the Spring near McCarley, Ms. where Glen has a camp on Traderhom Lake. It is unique for me as | didn't

Le‘;illy get to know those fellows till about 1992. All those fellows come from Venice, Hulon, ED and Oakley Upchurch |
eve,

| guess | was curioius as the old guard seems to be slipping away. We lost Doug Upchurch from Vicksburg in 2009 and
he was also from the group mentioned above. He was a fine gospel singer and really belted it out when my father was
burried in 1989, at Wood Springs Babtist Church just off the Natchez Trace, between French Camp and Ackerman,
MS where he was born!! it is always interesting to me when | learn something new about my grandfather and his
brothers. My grandfather was the only one who stayed close to the Natchez Trace, while the rest seemed to move
around 100 miles or so, but yet stayed in the MS area since about 1900.

I guess one thing | was curious about is the reasons they migrated West from North Carolina? Work or what have you?
My mothers family has a rather complete record and to read the story of the Myers and McLaurin's she comes from is
quite interesting. | would certainly be interested in seeing your work too, sometime as | am quite sure it would be full of

interesting things as well. CON FTENVED
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My father was quite a character and the best way | know to honor him is to just try and live up to the basic things he
instilled in me at an early age. A reverence for all things in the natural world was a given, now | just feel compelled to
continue my life being honest and hard working and respectful towards others as he would have demar]dedl! My father
was also very patriotic; he joined the Navy after my uncle Calton who was 13 months older got drafted into Korea, so
they could be together and escape the hard times in MS at that point in time. He later stated it was the worst mistake he
ever made as they placed uncle Calton in the Army and they never saw each other again till the war was over and they
were both right back where they started in Choctaw County, MSill CaLtoN = CALTON LEE W

Thanks for your reply and | look forwarrd to hearing from you again!!
Chuck Upchurch

PS--There are at least 2 more Chuck Upchurch's here in MS. one near Merigold, MS from the Delta group | see
regularly and one | ran into at "Southern Miss" in Hattiesburg, MS; | met while | was attending college. | don't know how
that one fit in, but he did tell me his famiily was from Central Alabama. | got some mean spirited phone calls from
jealous boyfriends thinking | was him, while in school; and when he and | met we compared notes as he had the same
experiences, but it was the wrong jealous boyfriends. it seems the girls | chased had boy friends that found him gnd the
ones he chased had either husbands or boyfriends that found me. It was a hoot!!!!}i! Neither one of us of got w!upped
over it all, but one (jealous boyfriend) did threaten to shoot me and since | knew he had the wrong one, | told him come
on; then | turned around and warned the other Chuck!!!

Subject: More N -
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Sat, Mar 06, 2010 11:29 am
To: "Charles Upchurch® <§¥Jalihiiy

HI Chuck---

Having been off on some other must do projects I am now back to Family History and to
your email of 24 FEB for which thanks. All the details you provided have been entered into my
system.

I understand about the jealous boyfriend scene. I stole my wife from my best friend and
he had violence in mind but was a Christian. He went on to become a missionary. It all
worked out as our marriage has lasted 61+ years and is going strong.

I hope we can keep exchanging details as there is always more that needs to be added to
the records. For new cooperators I offer for $40 to go through the 100+ issues of the
Upchurch Bulletin and pick our 8 issues that I think might most interest them. You can let me
know if this interests you. We can continue exchanges in any case.

I have pulled out a few things to send to you and will need your snail mail address to do
so. In the meantime I have some questions:

1. Can you give me a little more information on Oakley Upchurch and Hulon Upchurch. I
can't seem to fit them into the system.

2. Could the one you call Venice be Vindex Upchurch,Sr, brother of your GF?

3. For your Aunt Mary E. (U) McCarty I show E=Ethel and you show E=Ethyl. Which is
correct?

4. Can you give me more details on Glen Upchurch and Doug Upchurch? I can't fit them
in.

You asked why the Upchurches moved south and west. This is very important question for
family history and I have puzzled about this for several parts of the family in several eras. The
move from Franklin County, NC to Greene County, AL is of special interest. Several parts of
the Upchurch family moved at different times and other families moved from Franklin to
Greene in this same stream. There is a real story to be told here and I know bits and pieces of
it. There are ways to pull the broader story together and I hope that some day it will be done.

I look forward to more exchanges with you.

Phil Upchurch
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-Subject: Re: SWIFT CREEK TOWNSHIP, WAKE COUNTY, N.C.
From: Chuck Upchurch <SKIGROS CRBPSITHONOR
Date: Mon, May 14, 2012 7:46 am
To: phil@upchurchstory.com

Phil

1 ﬂ m
j i it own to my cousin Lee Aaron Upchurch, anq my uncle Cglton
L e o Y oors Ioos to the f':”Wémdec;nd Ileinds cgunty areas of Mississippi. | especially love seeing all the

thers local to the Chogtaw .
glgcfgl:r:ﬁ;‘ ﬁgﬁazsfew middle name in partigﬁarstrikes me as different and other than my father | hev never geard ilft o
before. It is "Gler;nes". | have always wondered about where that came from. One day when you are not so busy, ify

i Glennes Upchurch Jr. My
se tell me what you know about that name. My full‘name is Charles )
?aa:‘l'lxzf wr::rggsitég;le; the same nameyand the Sr. He lived from 5/7/33 till 10/5/99 and was a Korean war veteran. | think

you already have accounted for us. | was just curious about the origins of the name "Glennes".

Thank you,

Chucries G. Upchurch Jr.
aka Chuck Upchurch

Subject: RE: SWIFT CREEK TOWNSHIP, WAKE COUNTY, N.C.
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Mon, May 14, 2012 10:31 a
To: "Chuck Upchurch” <35eK5

Hi Chuck---

It is good to hear from you. I have checked my files and find no other case in which the
name Glennes has been used. My guess is that you somewhere back earlier have an ancestor
or relative that had the name Glenn and that Glennes is a take-off on that. The study of the
origin of given names in a particular family is a very interesting subject and it alone can keep
a family historian busy. I wish more people would take on this line of study.

I am glad your interest in your Upchurch heritage continues. When you find time you
might want to go back to my email of March 6, 2010 to you. That would be a good place to
pick up on collaboration if you are interested in doing so.

I look forward to working wit you.

Phil Upchurch -

W Y
— } VY
FRom 1995 CD-ROm
Upchurch Asie A Jackson MS 39212 601-372-1294
Upchurch Charles G T Henderson Rd Rr Jackson MS 39212 601-371-1987
Upchurch Construction Rural Route "~ . Jackson MS 39212-9801 601-371-1987
Upchurch James E 957 Valencia St Jackson MS 392044630 601-373-8710
Upchurch James K 103 Holly Ln Jackson MS 39208-9607 601-992-9822
UpchurchL M 827 N State St Jackson MS 392022625 601-355-3367
Upchurch Robert 406 Nimitz St Jackson : MS 39209-5021 601-353-2334
Upchurch Vindex 2385 Napoleon Ave Jackson MS 39208-6329 601-939-3575

Upchurch Wayne 1315 Winnrose St : Jackson MS 39211-2722 601-956-3122
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Thanks for the reply Phil,

You are correct, my father was born 5/7/33. He had several brothers and 2 sisters. The brothers are James Edward,
Calton, and Jerry; the sisters are Joyce Ann (Dozier) and Mary Ethyl (McCarty). My grandfathers name was James
Aaron. My grandfather had some brothers that scattered if you will around here and we meet with their sons and
daughters in the Spring near McCarley, Ms. where Glen has a camp on Traderhorn Lake. It is unique for me as 1 didn't
really get to know those fellows till about 1992. All those fellows come from Venice, Hulon, ED and Oakley Upchurch |
believe.

| guess | was curioius as the old guard seems to be slipping away. We lost Doug Upchurch from Vicksburg in 2009 and
he was also from the group mentioned above. He was a fine gospel singer and really belted it out when my father was
burried in 1999, at Wood Springs Babtist Church just off the Natchez Trace, between French Camp and Ackerman,
MS where he was bom!! It is always interesting to me when | learn something new about my grandfather and his
brothers. My grandfather was the only one who stayed close to the Natchez Trace, while the rest seemed to move
around 100 miles or so, but yet stayed in the MS area since about 1900.

CHRRLES << My father was quite a character and the best way | know to honor him is to just try and five up to the basic things he
instilled in me at an early age. A reverence for all things in the natural world was a given, now | just feel compelled to

u, b Ol
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G LENNTS continue my life being honest and hard working and respectful towards others as he would have demanded!! My father
L, R was also very patriotic; he joined the Navy after my uncle Calton who was 13 months older got drafted into Korea, so
they could be together and escape the hard times in MS at that point in time. He later stated it was the worst mistake he -
ever made as they placed uncle Calton in the Amy and they never saw each other again till the war was over and they
were both right back where they started in Choctaw County, MS!!! CaLToN = CALTPN LEE W
Thanks for your reply and | lock forward to hearing from you again!!
Chuck Upchurch
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Thanks for the reply Phil,

You are correct, my father was born 5/7/33. He had several brothers and 2 sisters. The brothers are James Edward,
Calton, and Jerry; the sisters are Joyce Ann (Dozier) and Mary Ethyl (McCarty). My grandfathers name was James
Aaron. My grandfather had some brothers that scattered if you will around here and we meet with their sons and
daughters in the Spring near McCarley, Ms. where Glen has a camp on Traderhorn Lake. It is unique for me as | didn't
really get to know those fellows till about 1992, All those fellows come from Venice, Hulon, ED and Oakley Upchurch |
believe.

| guess | was curioius as the old guard seems to be slipping away. We lost Doug Upchurch from Vicksburg in 2009 and
he was also from the group mentioned above. He was a fine gospel singer and really belted it out when my father was
burried in 1999, at Wood Springs Babtist Church just off the Natchez Trace, between French Camp and Ackerman,
MS where he was born!! It is always interesting to me when | learn something new about my grandfather and his
brothers. My grandfather was the only one who stayed close to the Natchez Trace, while the rest seemed to move
around 100 miles or so, but yet stayed in the MS area since about 1900.

cnanrces <~ My father was quite a character and the best way | know to honor him is to just try and live up to the basic things he

instilled in me at an early age. A reverence for all things in the natural world was a given, now | just feel compelled to

G ceNATs continue my life being honest and hard working and respectful towards others as he would have demanded!! My father
LR was also very patriotic; he joined the Navy after my uncle Calton who was 13 months older got drafted into Korea, so

they could be together and escape the hard times in MS at that point in time. He later stated it was the worst mistake he
ever made as they placed uncle Calton in the Army and they never saw each other again till the war was over and they
were both right back where they started in Choctaw County, MS!!! CaLtol = CpuTer LEE W
Thanks for your reply and | look forward to hearing from you again!!
Chuck Upchurch
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8825 Ransdell Rd
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Upchurch Charles H Sr 1™

Upchurch Charles S
Upchurch Cleaning Services
Upchurch Clina G

Upchurch DL
Upchurch Dan

Upchurch Donald & Cher
Upchurch Douglas

Upchurch E
Upchurch EB
Upchurch EG

Upchurch Ella M
Upchurch Emest C Rev
Upchurch Emest D
Upchurch Emest F
Upchurch Furman

Upchurch Gene

727 Gaston St

1228 Wake Forest Rd
810 E Martin St

1413 E Jones St

1810 Glenwood Ave
224 Bracken Ct
120 Blanchard St

912 Dixie Trl

5712 Hedgemoor Dr

711 Gaston St

2537 Old Milburnie Rd
4202 Laurel Hills Rd

619 Mial St

1312 Glenwood Ave
9313 Ten Ten Rd

612 New Rd

Phowe Voorub, 198
Onsti ¥ O, 77
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Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh

Iy AT

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

27603-8908
27605-1451
27604-1351
27601-1638
27610-2317
27608-2324
27615-6101
27603-2502
27607-6840
27612-6322
27605-1409
27604-9649
27612-5413
27608-1819
27603-1217
27603-8421
27608-2706

919-772-0138
919-829-7322
919-832-9940
919-832-4392
919-833-7283
919-833-6398
919-676-8990
919-834-5816
919-787-6591
919-847-2020
919-833-1333
919-266-1623
919-787-2126
919-836-8195
919-833-2269
919-772-3726
919-755-0774
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Upchurch Charles H

Upchurch E 1
Upchurch Ray

* Upchurch Ronald W

Upchurch Sam Keith
Upchurch Woody

Fayetteville Rd
1048 Indian Creek Tr

303 Benson Rd

341 Beechwood Dr

25 Josephine Rd

1414 Vandora Springs Rd
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Gamer
Gamer
Gamer
Garner
Garner
Garner

Svy AF

NC

NC

NC
NC
NC
NC

27529 919-772-4405
27529-9332 919-772-2963
27529-3003 919-779-5547
27529 919-772-7715
27529-9618 919-553-1185
27529-4117 919-662-1926
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Charles H. C. Upchurch
. birth: 1915

North Carolina Marriages, ... 28 Mar  Harnett, North spouse: Nelva Gray Johnson
1759-1979 MATTASE 1937 Carolina
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Find Your Ancestry Fast at

Member Login  Daily News Stu}ppmg Subscribe Now

WWI Civilian Draft Registrations

Fleld Search | Matches
[Any] UPCHURCH 10 :

10 Comblned Matches

: Blrth " Reglstranon
Name” : -.“.Datem ” -Igléce iEthmmtv Dlstnct Countv State ;

JamesF. Upv.,hurgh 3 August 1887 Steelville M.tssoun ‘White éAnchorage Alas[\a

SR Upchurch ..‘.5‘13-}“1}] o 'Leander Texas :Jeﬁ'Daws Te‘(as ,
Jesse Preston 7 March 1888 Paris Texas ‘White ‘Reagan ;Texas
”P“h““‘h } N—— T— ,
Walter H. Upchurch "226 Mav 1887  ConwayCo. Arkansss  White Harley  Texas

James Carl Upchurch White Ward  Texas

-Chaﬂe" Harold A ?27 May1893 Irving Ilinois ‘White ‘Morton  :Kansas

born & lives St. Mathews

Peter Upchurch 24 December 1890 South Carolma :Black Lee F lorida

iCharhe Wllham
Upehureh

‘Sunflower éMississippi:

Fred

Weslev Ira Upn. urch

I Ma.rch 1894 Mi .Sunﬂower Mijlsmppx
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T T Children:

William "Will" A UPChurCh ) Charles Henry Upchurch (1885 - 1937)*

mo pgstH AF cor

Siblings:
Thec.jndore Fairfgx Upchurch (1844 - 1901)* Name: Wm A Upchurch
Edwina Carnelia Upchurch (1850 - 1851)*
‘7] Charles F Upchurch (1856 - 1876)* Death Date: 30 Nov 1905
2>  Horace Curtis Upchurch (1860 - 1917)* . Bitth Date:  abt 1857
2 John C Upchurch (1862 - 1910)*
<y William "Will" A Upchurch (1887 - 1905) County: St Louis
& Curtis L Upchurch (1870 - 1889)* Death Location: St John
*Calcul relationshi Race/Ethnicity:  White
Inscription: Age: 39
s/o John Jordan & Angeline Z; m. Leavia Gender: M (Male)
Cemetery Photo [Olevia] Adair
Addad oy: Gravefinderl
Burial:
Birth: Sep. 18, 1867 Steelville Cemetery E(:]
Death: Nov. 30, 1906 Steelville
Crawford County -
Missouri, USA =
Family links: ‘ ! MO parnTAec e loh?
Parents: Edit Virtual Cemetery info 2]
% John Jordan Upchurch (1820 - 1887) Name: Wm A Upchurch
A~ Angeline Ziegenfuss Green Upchurch (1825 - Maintained by: Karen Bowman Marriage Date: 20 Jun 1884
1896) Originally Created by: Diana Berkel ) ) |
Record added: Oct 03, 2012 Marriage. Location:  Steelville, Crawford, Missoun  *
Spouse: Find A Grave Memorial# 98214444 Marri o '
™7 Olevia Elvira Adair Upchurch (1866 - 1951) o arriage County:  Crawford

Spouse Name:  Miss, Levia Adair |

v



CHARLES (RARRT I Pep
= KIp- HE5T

?

l? ‘)o(t:"Nf‘rf Z-Q
! /:H 1880 (lva\)g\)e ]?E T 5
- r F

I. JonN
HEAD ::;(1232 Po 2 WARAEN
LA Name (o€ st Co, MO -~ SEDALL
: T ROSE .lohnfj{jpchu?ﬂff) 3 AR AsC Hame w?‘a;\s 5
. ch ; .l (A Age
U [197- 182y Angeline Upchurch (41 49 NC in'n-,U\I?CE;;ZTh hHaMJ B{?Z \é‘; %
- &k u ol (U
A |, Torw Rufus W UPChurchf/f‘ff';;*?“’) ) IBLI—]F 46 Pn  T.F. UPchm.chrC ;jr fz’“—ﬂi)m 1826 54 Pa
JoRDAY Charles F Upchurch fhicamrce (853 1704 g (PO S e pe
b b2 Horace Upchurch 156 14 7A ants hollpghanet st il%(’?‘io iy
1
6MAL  John Upchurct 1§57 12 A 1900 CENS VLS C o
1820 (N oy ch 20 A , CRAWFp RP
¢  William Upchurch hq{%' 8 Pp, Co, Mo — STCELVILL=
d 1387 (mo) LIZZLi'e Popenhagen /fébzs e fomE = MEZ/MM;‘&-’ .
(D\J R-5T LDUTiN}O-] SERV ANT 8§95 15 fr*g Name fAP‘]_\% \;'i\mw
S A ®
Va) mMP 1 9P4) ( RALE WA UpCilurch/ 5 - Age
1925 (PAY ol 189 CME) (DUK- %5 K . Chan H Updhane 90 oIBR8 o
A _ - /5 vs) Lewis J Upchurch 3 4 15 MmO
. Q_ THEODORE FATAFAX U b [y MAY Juanita Upcliﬁif;h ;20“ My 185k 14 M0
dive RUFLS W. Y b ApT 189Y (RALELEN IVC) APR1890 10 MC
' 18535 (P4 .
~ J BoRA Ef F. U bADBT|§sL(PAA ;??m;zr q;:oCL:oj% ~ ST. LDVFS,
" /Q.' _me\,w C. W Db AAveiseo (FA)A141(u0) S eI T GET
. " C. Wb ABT 8L (P . TLoUFS w#RkD 25
) ame
o " LIam A. b b sef sk (FA) A GeorgeS BABT Age
b ser1gb3(m B B Sarah C Ettery w25 (s | B
" - &) d AFTEN 1430 4 Zinnie | Hammer DMES;‘-D }5’51‘- 58
z mLEs: Wb g3vL1FR £y Mettie W Hammer 37¢ | $82 28
D mp LoCT |)q0f ) LA _ ?CMUB Laura E Upchurecl §TEr DA 1837 23
b A 024 £ ironmee ST a2
A BT 197G (MP) [Iﬁlo-; LD b Upchurch 2% i
’ d :
@ CarLeEs M. U b 15 o les M Upchurch & pp 190 5
A @) RoTit ’ 15 Ave 1909 via Upchurch  Boagpat Y;D 3] 812
A oy w'-:r 5 I b 3Ry MM § 1 1168 42
5 on it
. o) LEE U b 214 RIGH (M) \FROCEN3Y Name,wafié I 23
f=N o <
. o4 Tl B Uk ot Mo PG ek g’fﬁfﬂ”ﬁ"h““’“& B,
GEo. Toseyh-0 b 1NTLL co, Mo RuthU..P;un.ch 1990 30
N @7 1 Iﬁ}gmgp)r(; pchurch ;
FARRY. L. W b 53VLS CmMoNT j‘eeUpchUrch ‘}C”/ 9
O 2] [YETENTS ohn Upchur, q15 5
) LA w)?G-’N CE G. U DTLeswmny I Wr ) pchurch L
(RrowmomD NTS 324 ofge_ph Upchurch 2/12
A ! ] S7. Levrs o, ) O]lvla Upchurel ]?}8 16/12
RELen E. 0 h 2 7 [FDRE’“’”" WERE FC]WO-,J_EBL 54
(A mowp H locr 152 ok L e
. 5 srtL lame ® wl ¢
o -2 ! ours (¢ e " Mae
1& LEWrS I. WL b may 138 ©,mv) harésHU;fglfuii:;‘:Eﬂo BAGT Age
a A TORNETA AN u‘b‘ P 6 (Lm0) I[;ljl:{aoﬁgpdmmh WlIF 1}%5;? 45 Mpe
A PE 1890 h O Upchurch 41
_ §- CORTTs L. U b ALT 1870 ) Lee WUpthurch 500 90y 16
- (DH) jOhn.J Upchurch i }l%"' 16
SINCE LAVK oseph G Upchurch 14
hE.UILs Harrv HoN
oF STEPPA . ) arry L Upchurct JG19 1
M;ﬁ_iiﬂ% ETTER - SARAR g ! G20 CEWSVI-STLOVES I"“‘\Tellce(;l}l;):il]urch 5_5%{13) 3L 8
£ M) ISH/RLEER? P\l Co,mo0 -RICHmon D Helen E Upchurch DAL 1925 5
JVETENRTS Olevia E Upchurch 1928 16/1
MOT WD 36565

L;Ft”fbmo



CHRARLES Hm&m U763 . 482

@ﬂmﬁ@/@lpww Bocrr oLl ZA:/LMW%

A /;404 /987
T NAERY M L cinries Hanrl  @g

and_ A Cow 1850 A co. /973
> il i $flewle

A df&zQM’L A Usonn 7 W

B. }Mm,ﬂ U d/, U Rared L. W)

C. B A [ 3)

Q- 6170214 U [ Beorec JossvA W)

£ LBy Y Lrvtiro O

F 6»&»«//(7,27 Ao [eren €. W
Fasus M’*’M’éﬁ”

A/Maz ﬁ%{ /4/14,?)

/@M Sl S Ao .

P S WW%%
%4 A ,&m .

,J TWM W %J % A N“”’fﬁj A, &,
, 5‘/»71 Fellin éw;,&l(‘#(j%/ ﬁf,wjm
,& ALX M’)F RN YAARIEGT
[Rpu\ FollowWP 2¢ Sey 2008 -~ RARRY ULSR M@a&w Ao
MXT SR emk xp k- 3/o ENocN 3. U - antw P ,
CUALLES HARRY W s/ WY Ay 7,%“ Wuﬂ/ﬁmﬂm A
Moﬂw—-éw fordoan U Zon” ~RARRY U TR 4o ek 3R

Lol Acttel 1HARAY L. U . ;u[jfucw&fwww@

> > b b D




CRARLES  @anRY

@ RECORDS Fonr THE JoHN Lk}.IV//%mme vs € WA Fuician~ RPU

1960 . CENGYS~ mo
LY AWEor T Co

§z gnmm (=
(86535 [2n
T 196y % mb
1§35 158 »7@
[egb 14 MD
Juanita Upchurch 9 1890 1p M9

1510 cgrisvy - mo
ST LouTy err?
WALD 29
George S Etter ¥ ($30. 74
Sarah C Etter WIF [99% 58
Minnie L Hammer DR [ 827 28

Nettie W Hammer 50 % [,?g? 23
Laura £ Upchurch S0 890 20

TAVve
29/ y

[ G20 pgar50d ~AX
TRTRD JunIc AL

[I0CEN SO S = MO
sT weurs ¢tV

W AanD = VIST. |SGMAT
" Charies A Patterson ;gw 22 Harry A Leonhardt Iggz 28
P
T Viola J Patierson ! 8110 2 Charies A Patterson IS'E'? 33
Virginia Chicenoff [878 42

[926 cENsy s -T#

Charles H U;,}c:‘uumhsag [855‘25

£AD
T. 3oV Ltk/ﬁff CLAY

A. AmBYpsE 4
|. __I‘pl‘u,\/_j‘,)lqgg,u ( Faustina M Miller 1087 o5
Lo WTUIAM A. w b ISSEF 867 d
mb Zogun 18¥Y(STEELUTLLE ,m0)
O LEVIA ELVIRA APATR 186b~hs5
L CRANLES HEwry) W [§95-19)
MmN () Lavgh K. [FAmm R H BT° (#6)
s () chAARLES M. & b Y00
& LA Lawry T, uw b 1836
L2 g, TUANITA Nmy U 390419
& mP () EDEA. PATTEAZON 287 1928 .
£ (T] cyrewl PATTEzon b 191y (T;()
(F WrLrmn Nmn ParyT €es0n “Bruxepigs)

. 1250
Charles M Upchurch 3 €3 1469 0
[8/12]

~ Bl BTN .
g6 42

Clivia Upcaurch

zonoVY
906

L
£
L3

2 () LACRA Flamces mseory (A

@ L@ MAUREEN FATTERON

Frem EmATL ZoJvl29)5

Y S
MAVREEN PArrxﬂaaoa/ TO %ﬁq

{ Rouchka-Hill-Royles-Aylor Families 'x
1 S AR S A TATT ERSoN (43

H
I
i of Missouri, Nebraska and Arkansas
|
| Parents

\
\
|

2 MO TULTA - Do WEBD b YD

fLLEGIFENY (O
CLATRTON
Vam KERIC pyc
&7 6
(¥ql 2
1914
1906 < awWN569 — vhl
JZAPNIG LYAN L@
BoLEY

George S Ette??
wre ol
Sarah Etfer

%

Edgar Patterson

Juanita Patterson

oW [{e]

Cyrene Patterson

1835 65 A
1757 48 of

Minnie Hammer 1947 18 m»
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Cyrene Patterson 1914 16 Y4

. AN PATVERS0n 1887, 1929 TAY
No Father A-ED6 Buhe Patterson 1901 9 PA
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No Mother ! ‘,/,':.ﬂ (_;. o‘ﬂé—l_ j. EI‘T‘Eﬂ.
Spouse & Children ¥ 1 a2 ~ S sy -!“-ﬂw‘ . Ej}ﬁ- 5 ?7
\ " (STTES N Ay -3
ilivia'ElviraAdair i — E t:vﬂﬁ [+Mmgﬂ 50 b gaqo (-MO')
1866 - 1951 TR f& f 5‘
Charles Henry Upchurch W”“am A. Upchurch Z&'l‘ﬂﬂ H CfHML‘h? ’H!EN’R/ % 1937
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Paper: Fayetteville Observer, The (NC)
Deceased: Charles C. Upchurch

Date: November 30, 2002 2 LONGRLES HEAKRT L “CRD U\,-I_U_]
DUNN -- Charles Cad Upchurch, 88, of Dunn, died Thursday, Nov. 28, 2002, in Duplin General Hospital in Kenansville.
Mr. Upchurch was an Army veteran of World War |l and received a Bronze Star. He also was director of stores at Campbell

University for several years and worked for the Dunn Fire Department for 30 years. Mr. Upchurch owned and operated Cad
Upchurch Sundry.

Mr. Upchurch was a member of Divine Street United Methodist Church for 79 years, where he was head usher for several
years and served on several boards. He also was a member of the Boy Scouts of America for 40 years, Palmyra Masonic
Lodge 147, York Rite, Scottish Rite, Knights of Columbus, Sudan Temple in New Bern and the Shrine Club.

The funeral will be conducted at 2 p.m. Sunday in Divine Street United Methodist Church by the Rev. Jack Hunter. Burial with
Masonic rites will be in Greenwood Cemetery.

Mr. Upchurch is survived by his wife, Nelva J. Upchurch of Dunn; a daughter, Vicki Alabaster of Kenansville; two sisters,
Frances S. Tart and Alice U. Coates, both of Dunn; two grandchildren; and a great-grandchild.

The family will receive friends tonight from 6 to 8 at Skinner Funeral Home in Dunn.

In lieu of flowers, memorials may be made to the Shriners Children's Hospital, care of Sudan Temple, P.O. Box 490, New
Bern, NC 28560; or to the Masonic Home for Children, 600 College St., Oxford, NC 27565.



CHARLES HEAR C,?) A PE"L h
(@) N C nIRTHS -5 5672005 - pETERsON - HARWEIT Go 17401753

Larry Wayne Upchurch

PARI ¢ FATr- A

22 Mar 1941 Harnett Elery Dwight Upchurch
Walter Ray Upchurch 11 Apr 1941 Harnett Malcom Thomas Upchurch
Barbara Ann Upchurch 22 May 1941 Harnett Otho H Upchurch
Donald Keith Upchurch 18 Aug 1941 Harnett Fred Aldridge Upchurch
Donald Ray Upchurch 2 Sep 1941 Harnett Charlie Joe Upchurch
Clyde Williams Upchurch 10 Aug 1942 Harnett Clyde Dovis Upchurch
Upchurch 29 Oct 1942 Harnett Charlie Joe Upchurch
Barbara Jean Upchurch 8 Sep 1943 Harnett Matimer 7 Upehtirch
Upchurch 30 Aug 1943 Harnett James Reid Upchurch )
Vicki Gray Upchurch 25 Sep 1943 Harnett Charles H C Upchurchi
Upchurch 10 Jan 1944 Harnett Charlie Upchurch
Benjamin Albert Upchurch 5 May 1944 Harnett Frank Upchurch
James Hartwell Upchurch 12 Feb 1946 Harnett Walter Hartwell Upchurch
John Emory Upchurch 20 Jun 1944 Harnett Clyde Davis Upchurch
Helen Pris‘cilla Upchurch 12 Feb 1946 Harnett Malcoln Upchurch
Virginia Reid Upchurch 12 May 1946 Harnett James Reid Upchurch
L C Upchurch 20 Jul 1946 Harnett Norcott Roy Upchurch
Elbridge Ray Upchurch 25 Aug 1946 Harnett Fred Elbridge Upchurch
Lonnie Jackson Upchurch 3 Jan 1947 Harnett Malcolm T Upchurch
Iris Annetta Upchurch 1 Jan 1948 Harnett Norcott Ray Upchurch
Linda Faye Upchurch 15 Jan 1948 Harnett Charles Joe Upchurch
Kenneth Eari Upchurch 3 May 1948 Harnett Louis Garland Upchurch
Vivian Ann Upchurch 1 Jun 1949 Harnett Walter Hartwell Upchurch
Malcolm Mc E Upchurch 20 Oct 1949 Harnett Malcolm T Upchurch
Connie Ruth Upchurch 9 Feb 1950 Harnett Louis Garland Upchurch
Brenda Ann Upchurch 23 Feb 1950 Harnett James Bryant Upchurch
Myrtle Jaen Upchurch 20 Mar 1951 Harnett Clarence Luter Upchurch
Dottie Lou Upchurch 1 Apr 1951 Harnett Charlie Joe Upchurch
Karen Sue Upchurch 6 Oct 1952 Harnett Charles Avent Upchurch
Leroy Gail Upchurch 16 Jan 1953 Harnett James Bryant Upchurch
Michael Thomas Upchurch 21 Mar 1953 Harnett Wilton M Upchurch
Jenne Lou Upchurch 16 Jun 1953 Harnett Louis Garland Upchurch
Donna Marie Upchurch 7 Oct 1953 Harnett Charles Avent Upchurch
James Robert Upchurch 6 Jan 1954 Harnett James Gilbert Upchurch
Glenda Sue Upchurch 24 Feb 1954 Harnett Walter H Upchurch
Phillip Lynn Upchurch 22 Jun 1954 Harnett Edward Thomas Upchurch
Barbara Ann Upchurch 20 Jan 1955 Harnett James Gilbert Upchurch
John Walter Upchurch 31 Aug 1955 Harnett

Walter Hastwell Upchurch
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For your Obituaries —
Saturday, November 30, 2002 L

Dunn, NC

Mr. Charles Cad Upchurch, 88, of Dunn died Thursday at Duplin General Hospital in Kenansville. He
was the son of the late Charles and Nina Upchurch.

He was a life long resident of Dunn and his grandparents were among the early settlers of Dunn. He was a
member of Divine St. United Methodist Church since he was nine years old, he served on all the boards,
layman and was head usher for many years.

He was a 40-year veteran of the Boy Scouts of America from a tenderfoot to Scout Master and had the
largest scout troops in Dunn. Served 30 years on the Dunn fire Department and retired in 1969 as Captain.

He served in the U.S. Army during WWII in the Pacific, he landed on Omaha Red Beach, as part of a
forward observer detail, went all the way thru to Germany and was a recipient of four battle stars and a
Bronze Star.

He was a past Master of Palmyra Lodge # 147, a member of Scottish and York Rites Mason, a 33 degree,
KCCH in Scottish Rites, a member of the Sudan Temple of New Bern, the Dunn Shrine Club and was in
the Sudan Clown unit of the Dunn Shrine Club were he served as director, secretary-treasurer for many
years.

He owned and operated “Cad Upchurch Sundry” for twenty-five years in Dunn. Also worked for
Campbell University as director of stores, that included bookstores and the Keith Hills Golf Course
Complex.

A funeral service will be held at 2:00 P.M. Sunday at Divine St. United Methodist Church by Rev. Jack
Hunter. Burial will follow in Greenwood Cemetery with Masonic Rites.

He is survived by his wife Nelva J. Upchurch of Dunn, a daughter; Vickie Alabaster and her husband Bert
of Kenansville, two sisters; Frances Surles Tart and Alice U. Coates both of Dunn, two grandchildren;
Brad and Jennifer Alabaster, a great grandchild; Elizabeth Gray Alabaster.

The family will receive friends from 6-8 PM Saturday at Skinner Funeral Home. The family ask that
memorial be made to the Shriners Children’s Hospital c/o Sudan Temple, P.O. Box 490 New Bern, NC
28560 or Masonic Home For Children, 600 College St. Oxford, NC 27565
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JOSEPH SANDERS EXTINE

& FAMILY
ot 153
1931 Joseph Sanders Extine was the son of Wiliam
mpv & 0 Garland and Lena (Colville) Extine. He was born 2

7o DUNR September 1931 in Erwin, NC. “Joe" played foot-
' ball for Sylva High School. When he was sixteen,
AT EE joe went to Dunn, NC to live with his sister
{02 Odessa Heworked for George and Cad Upchurch 4™
[au7 in the Soda Shop. Joseph served for 20 years with
the United States Army. He was in the Guided
PROFABY  Missile program, stationed near Washington, DC,
TAoLvel Fort Monroe and in Germany. He went to the
University of Maryland and spoke five languages.
r~ After retiring from the Army in 1972, Joseph
e warked at the Veterans Administration Hospitalin
_sopd Newport News, VA. At the time of his death on 4

= sof? May 1976, Joseph was attending Stephens Me-
morial Baptist Church and was a member of the
19y% - Loyal Order of Moose.
1652 Joseph was married to Kathe Rener in Ger-
many. They had two children. Wenner Kimber who o ,
LTIV is a detective in Yorktown, VA and Timothy Paul Joseph Sanders Extine and Kathe Rener Extine
[.7\KeLy  Whois a teacher and a coach in Virginia. Timothy and Timothy attended Old Dominion College in
LU Paul married Carolyn M_arie Seaman on 25 June Virginia. Kimber studied law.
. 1989. They have one child Sanders. Both Kimber Sourcs: Personal knowizdge
<np —Qdessa Extine Jackson
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Paper: News & Observer, The (Raleigh, NC)
Deceased: CHARLES "CAD" H. UPCHURCH
Date: December 1, 2002

CHARLES "CAD" H. UPCHURCH, 88, Nov. 28. Funeral 2 p.m., today, Divine St. United Methodist Church. Burial, Greenwood
Cemetery with Masonic rites. Arrangements by Skinner Funeral Home.
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(1) From 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch Gary D Greenville TX 75401 903-883-2141
Upchurch J A Greenville TX 75402 903-883-2673
Upchurch James A . 21 Mullaney Dr Greenville TX 75402-6917 903-455-3134,
Upchurch James L Greenville TX 75401 903-883-3283
Upchurch CH A Hawkins TX 175765 903-769-3608
Upchurch Char Hawkins TX 75765 903-769-3608
Upchurch Hal ~ Hillsboro TX 76645 817-582-3279
Upchurch ME Hillsboro TX 76645 817-582-2906
Upchurch Judy 866 Bonita Hitchcock TX 77563-2702 409-935-2656
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Nathas Upchurch Wp |85 51 Name mo 1,5

Martha Upchurch w¥t g3 47 ~yCad LDLhuth HY
Alonza Upchurch 208 (358 22| sAlice Upchurch weg /o

w AL (E cbomwl

RV zJoigelZ .

{ Cad Upchurch

i

|

f

Age
povighz 37

8 ;a blT 1866 33 :
« Mcadden Upchurch " (§4» 17) <George Upchurch sov 4w 1869 11 ) S
‘ & 50 Cemetery Photo
» Albert Upchurch 297" 869 15 Whaﬂxe Upchurch ¥ FEB179Y 6 / e ’i
James Upchurch oM |86) 13 ,»f"““F “; “I‘“k T e Rt Nov. 12, 1862 }
amily links: Wake Count

+ Walter Upchurch so/ 1872 8 { BabariG Noair Cam“g’a’ oA 4
~ Sl Martha A Upchurch (1832 - 1915) Death: Oct. 12, 1941 1
{ Burial: Burnn !r
| Greenwood Cemetery ~ SPOUses: Harnett County
':' Dunn Alice Elis, Upchurch (1867 - 1946) North Carolina, USA

| Harnett County
i North Carolina, USA

[ Children:

1892)*

Johnnie Carroll Upchurch (1886 - 1887)*
George Britton Upchurch (1889 - 1959)*

‘ Charles Clark Upchurch (1891

e

Joannah Queen Victoria Clark Upchurch (1866 -

Father: Nathan Upchurch (1839-?)£

\
Created by: Jeff Hubbard :
Record added: Oct 10, 2012

Find A Grave Memorial# 98587329 3
- 1968)*

——
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Alice H. Ellis ,
Birth 3 Oct 1867 in Chatham County, North Carolina l“.
Death 19 Apr 1946 in Dunn. Hamett County, North Caralina

{
|
f
i
!
{
i
1
!
!
i

Spouse & Children

{910 CErM2US -Ne
A& LovaT!
W NITE oale Twf

S,
. 1880 Residence WINDHAM Family Tree: Cad Upchurch HY (263 47
Age: 13 A A . 1
| H_(i__“\ New Hope, Chatham County, North Carolina Ancestors of\Innme L. Windham \\ Alice Upchurch W WIELp p) (81 39
[ cas Dot gen . CharlieB Lmhmch 3on 183 4
Lemuel Ellis Birth 12 Nov 1862 in Wake County, Narth Carolina f
% e Death 12 Oct 1941 in Dunn, Harnett Counl} Nerth Carolina !i l Lo C'&N 5 v ‘7 N C
' \ VARNCTT Count
‘ FAS ;rgg;ha ?raggbnha Hatley 2183:5 A I\I arriage to Joannah Queen Clark} { R o Y
{ Age: 2\3 Chatham County. North Carolina )qv C‘“A 55 o ﬂ. i)
f
|

1894 iag lice H. Ellis ; Tl e
v og, MarspoMl il | CadDUpshuh wp 1361 56
1862 - 1841 Age: 3;arems - o - Alice Upchurch w® 12b8 52
fz — et Unehrer Cad D Upchurch 62 |9 5
19%0 CeEAIVZ —N 1833 — 1900 [5
4 ANNETT GO
Av E:ﬂ/}?r?pd_o Martha A Pope ) 1/12]
1832 - 1915 Queen Upchurch €p 19\) 3
Name C (A ﬂ ‘\ge Spouse & Children i [3
‘11'1 D Upchur ch b p 13L3 67 : ¢ Joannah Queen Clark ! L 6/12]
1866 - 1892 s o =
Alice Upchurch BI¥  y0g o o 6‘ | Chis Jacobs GonnnEih 39
Charles C Upchurch Jow 1 55 }lggrém_egér?m“ Upchurch | [52]
Elsie U UChUT(‘: oru [ 90? 23 G;ggge Eérgéon Upchurch :' 164 o) < SAHL &~ NC
\ .Carl Upchurch &5 <9 L | . c ovn 7
T h h 6P !?I o Charles Clark "Charlie” Upchurch ; I&A. Y{ WET r
g = urcl ép 1917 13 1891 — 1968 ! RVEANASBORD
Francis Upchurch® | e g
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(1) UPCHURCI- WIOT DARFT REGTSTRAT TN (HRDS ~STATE _MO

Birth Date

Name Race Birthplace Registration Place = — = m——
(City, County, State) * Birth Date fince BieEhpinca ﬁf.‘.','"fc.ﬁf';.'ﬂf“
Ulysses Sherman Wait 17 Mar 1876 white Not Stated, Adair, MO Claud Upchurch 3 Sep 1888 Caucasian Mississipp Not Stated, Dunklin, MO
Charles Ray Walker 22 Aug 1896 Missourt;United  Not Stated, Adair, MO Oliver Pery Upchurch 14 Nov 1878 White Not Stated, Dunkhin, MO
States of
America Robert Henry Upchurch 22 Aug 1883 White Not Stated, Dunklin, MO
Clarence Walker 18 Apr 1B98 White Not Stated, Adair, MO
Eidridge Harmon 26 Nov 1883 White Spnnglield, Greene, MO
Clyde A Walker 19 Mar 1892 Caucasian  Missoun;United  Not Stated, Adaic, MO Upchmirch
Ahte) States of William Bert Upchurch 11 Jan 1€79 White Kansas Ciy, Jacksan, MO
= America
Elmer Ernest Walker 13 Feb 1885 white Not Stated, Adair, MO Cleftie Jones Upchurch 29 Oct 1890 Caucasian Mrssourr,United Not Stated, Jefferson, MO
RRTE[E ates of
1k 28 Jun 1892 wh M JUnited Mot Stated, Adair, MO Amerca
Homer E Walker un ite S‘I.;:g:';i nit ot Stated, Adair, Alson Early Upchurch 24 Nov 1880 White Mot Stated, St Francars, MO
America
Lige Frances Walker 6 Jan 1896 Caucasian Missouri;United Not Stated, Adair, MO A veretilpchinch!  A5JliAze Wiike. Mot Stated, St Francois, MO
(White) States of
i Chacls Henry Upchurch) & Jul 1884 White Mot Stated, St Lours, MO
her sl —
Roy Rhyneer Walker 16 Jul 1891 Caucasian Missoun;United Not Stated, Adair, MO
(White)  States of Walter Upchurch 25 Jun 1878 Black St Louss, St Louss {Independent
America City), MO
Chariey Wallace 14 Aug 1876 White Not Stated, Adair, MO Samuel B Upchurch 1 Mar 1885 Cavcasan Ilinois;United St Louss, St Lours {Independent
1white States of City), MO
Amenca
Charley Franklin Wallace 26 Jul 1883 White Not Stated, Adair, MO . p—
James Henry Wallace 26 Feb 1880 White Mot Stated, Adair, MO
William Relmond Wallace 8 Jan 1883 White Not Stated, Adair, MO
Albert Walters 10 Oct 1875 White Not Stated, Adair, MO
Arther Benjamin Walters 27 Apr 1899 White Not Stated, Adair, MO
Arthur Walters 9 Sep 1896 Missouri;United  Not Stated, Adair, MO
States of
America
Edgar Walters 27 Sep 1887 Caucasian Missouri;United Not Stated, Adair, MO
(white) States of
America
Edward Franklin Walters 17 Jan 1874 White Not Stated, Adair, MO
George Washington 25 Oct 1882 White Not Stated, Adair, MO
Walters
James Walters 4 Feb 1879 White Not Stated, Adair, MO
John Samuel Walters 19 Oct 1879 White Not Stated, Adair, MO
Charley Franklin 17 Mar 1894 Caucasian  Missouri;United  Not Stated, Bollinger, MO
Upchurch {White) States of
America
Claude T Upchuich 3 Mar 1891 White Not Stated, Bollinger, MO
Herbert Ervin Upchurch 7 Jun 1888 Caucasian Missouri;United  Not Stated, Bollinger, MO
(Wiite)  States of
America
Johnie Rabert Upchurch 2 Feb 1897 Missouri;United  Not Stated, Bollinger, MO
States of e .
America -
Louis Manuel Upchurch 26 Aug 1881 White Not Stated, Bollinger, MO
HMarion Allen Upchurch 25 Jan 1894 Caucasian Missouri;United  Not Stated, Bollinger, MO
(White) States of
America
Oscar Upchurch 26 Nov 1884 White Not Stated, Boliinger, MO
Ralph Edgar Upchurch 27 Apr 1893 Caucasian  Missouri;United  Not Stated, Bollinger, MO
(White) States of
America
Alfred Palmer Upchurch 4 May 1890 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Caldwell, MO
(White)  States of
America
Ballie Wright Upchurch 15 Mar 1876 White Not Stated, Caldwell, MO
William Harrison 3 May 1889 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Caldwell, MO
Upchurch (White) States of
America
John William Upchurch 5 Jan 1880 White Not Stated, Cape Girardeau, MO
Isaac Porter Upchurch 6 Sep 1886 Caucasian Kentucky;United Not Stated, Clinton, MO

(White) States of

America
Caucasian Missouri;United  Not Stated, Crawford, MO
(white)  States of

Hubert Spencer Upchurch 26 Dec 1891

America
Barney Upchurch 1 Nov 1892 Caucasian  Missouri Not Stated, Douglas, MO
(White)
Grover Upchurch 1 Jan 1889 Caucasian Missoun Not Stated, Douglas, MO
(White)
3James Austin Upchurch 13 Oct 1875 White Not Stated, Douglas, MO
Lewis Hobart Upchurch 18 Sep 1883 White Not Stated, Douglas, MO
Benjaman Mathew 24 Mar 1878 White Not Stated, Dunklin, MO
Upchurch
Chariey Upchurch 9 Jan 1885 White Not Stated, Dunklin, MO
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Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Naze
Charles Randel Upchurch 1-Dec-60 Male Harris /‘Charles Henry Upchurch Thyra Elizabeth

] Beaclay
Patricia Gail Upchurch 15-Mar-62 Female Harris Charles Henry Upchurch Thyra Elizabeth

Beacleay
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Name

Walter Roger Upchurch
William Floyd Upchurch
William Franks Upchurch
Buck Upchurch

Charles Sidney Upchurch
Clarence Milton Upchurch
Herbert Calvin Upchurch
Herman Edwin Upchurch
William Henry Upchurch
James Mallie Upchurch
Carley Emble Upchurch
Carlice Ember Upchurch
Kurley Upchurch

Lonnie Upchurch

Rondo Burette Upchurch
William Upchurch

Willie Arqus Upchurch
Charlie Kelly Upchurch
Doorwood Wintern Upchurch
E Newland Upchurch
Frank H Upchurch

George Mack Upchurch
Lonnie Upchurch

R Kennith Upchurch
Roland Hays Upchurch
Henry Harrison Upchurch
Joseph Clayton Upchurch
Walter Gray dpchurch
Lawson Rush Gpchurch
Robert Threetman Upchurch
William Davis Upchurch

George Upchurch

Solomon F Upchurch

Thomas R Upchurch

Ernest Frederick Upchurch

Caley Geoffrey Upchurch

John Silas Upchurch

Allen Upchurch

Bob W Upchurch

Caul Upchurch

Charlie Linwood Upchurch

Monroe Isham Upchurch

Penda Eugene Upchurch

Simeon Addison Upchurch

William Merriman Upchurch

Boddie Upchurch

Frank Spruill Upchurch

Otho Upchurch

Otis Clarence Upchurch

Peate Upchurch

Richard Upchurch

Robert Judson Upchurch

Roman Upchurch

William Upchurch

Ben Upchurch

Benjamin B Upchurch

Carey Ernest Upchurch e
rt Upchurchl’

Charlle Clark Upchurch

Eazon Lee Upchurch

Grover Cleveland Upchurch

James Avery Upchurch

James Bernard Upchurch

James Munroe Upchurch

John Cleveland Upchurch

Joseph Baxton Upchurch

Malcom Calvin Upchurch

Thomas Edward Upchurch

Walter Clifford Upchurch

Birth Date

20 Dec 1894
24 Mar 1895
1 Jul 1876
9 Oct 1899
24 Feb 1876
10 Jun 1894
Mar

22 Sep 1884
19 Nov 1877
Jun 14 1889
|

7 Sep 1885
28 Jul 1890
19 Feb 1895
3 Nov 1899
29 Apr 1894
10 Jan 1893
19 May 1885
26 Jun 1883
4 Sep 1894
2 Sep 1892
19 Feb 1888
1 Sep 1895
24 May 1890
16 Oct 1896
27 BApr 1874
3 Jun 1896
6 Oct 1898
19 Jul 1886
26 Jul 1882
26 Mar 1881

17 Jan 1895
5 Apr 1890
5 Sep 1888
Aug 14 1877
Jul 9 1884
Mar 8 1892
Jan 2 18
May 18 1894
10 Feb 1894
29 Jul 1881
18 Jun 1890
5 Dec 1883
18 Sep 1886
4 Nov 1882
Aug 22 1888
May 30 1897
Mar 23 1893
Sep 2 1898
Mar 22 1896
Jun 4 1886
May 19 1876
Feb 29 1891
Jan 12 1885
3 Nov 1899
22 Apr 1891
17 Jul 1900
24 Jun 1882
1 Feb 1891
6 Jan 1896
9 Sep 1893
15 Jan 1898
8 Oct 1884
18 Jul 1899
5 Jul 1887
2 Sep 1891
24 Aug 1887
7 Nov 1893
27 Dec 1899

Race

Caucasian
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
African
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
African
Caucasian
!
White
White;Cauc
White
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
Black
White
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian

Caucasian
White
Black
Caucasian
White
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
White

LA

Birthplace

North
North

North
North

North
North
!
North
North
I
North

North
1
!
North
North
North
North
North
North
!
North
1
North

1

1

North
North
North

North
North
North
North

North

Carolina
Carolina

Carolina
Carolina

Carolina
Carolina

Carolina
Carolina

Carolina

Carolina

Carolina
Carolina
Carolina
Carolina
Carolina
Carolina

Carolina

Carolina

Carolina
Carolina
Carolina

Carolina
Carolina
Carolina
Carolina

Carolina

Pln

USA;Franklin Co.

North
North

Carolina
Carolina

USA;Franklin Co.

North

North

North

North
North
North

North
North
North
North

Carolina

Carolina

Carolina

Carolina
Carolina
Carolina

Carolina
Carolina
Carolina
Carolina

AL P~ i19LSY

Registration Place

(City,
Not Stated,
Not Stated,
Not Stated,

Not Stated,
Not Stated,
Not Stated,
Not Stated,
Not Stated,
Not Stated,
Not Stated,
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

County,

Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,

Harnett,

Harnett,

Harnett,
Johnston,
Johnston,
Johnston,
Johnston,
Johnston,
Johnston,
Johnston,
Lee,
Lee,
Lee,
Lee,
Lee,
Lee,
Lee,
Moore,
Moore,
Moore,
Moore,
Moore,
Moore,
Moore,
Moore,

Not Stated, Nash,
Not Stated, Nash,
Not Stated, Nash,
Not Stated, Stanly,
Not Stated, Wilson,
Not Stated, Wilson,

Not Stated, Alleghany,
Not Stated, Alleghany,

Not Stated,

Not Stated,

Cabarrus,
Caswell,

Not Stated, Chatham,

Not Stated,
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not

Not
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not
Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Not

Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,

Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,
Stated,

Chatham,
Craven,
Duplin,
Durham,
Durham,
Durham,
Durham,
.Durham,
Durham,
Franklin,
Franklin,
Franklin,
Franklin,
Franklin,
Franklin,
Franklin,
Franklin,
Franklin,
Harnett,
Harnett,
Harnett,
Harnett,
Harnett,
Harnett,
Harnett,
Harmett,
Harnett,
Harnett,
Harnett,
Harnett,
Harnett,
Harnett,
Harnett,

State)

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC



11/29/13 Ancestry.com - 1840 United States Federal Census
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<> ancestry.com

1940 United States Federal Census

@ Name: Mary Etta Upchurch
Age: 59
Estimated Birth abt 1881
Year:

Gender: Female
Race: White
Birthplace: North Carolina
Marital Status: Married

Relation to Head Wife
of House:

Home in 1940: Neills Creek, Harnett, North Carolina
Map of Home in
1940:

Inferred Rural, Harnett, North Carolina
Residence in 1935:

Residence in 1935: Rural, Harnett, North Carolina
Resident on farm Yes
in 1935:
Sheet Number: 9B

Attended School No
or College:

Highest Grade Elementary school, 7th grade
Completed:

Weeks Workedin 8
1939:
Income: o

Income Other No

Sources:
Neighbors:
Household Name Age
Members: ,C_Hﬁl‘bﬁﬂ Upchurch do 128 57
ary Etta Upchurch wIf 59
43
38
18
17

search.ancestry.convcgi-bin/sse.dll ?db=1940usfedcen&o_wc=Record%3a0therRecord&hSource=60618&gss=angs-i&indiv=1&pf=1&recid=&h=151275260&fh...  1/2
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- RAUEIGH < Chérles Herbert Up- T
church Sr., 58, of 8825 Ransdell-Road; Aot Ga
died. Monday. Memorlal service 4 -5 G RP & [770
-p.m. Wednesddy-at Pleasant Grove
“Baptist Church,’ .
" Nri‘Upchurch is. ‘survived by his
_wife; ‘Louise . Stephens Upchurch; -
daughter-and: somln-law' Cofinié and
‘Perry Brewer of Raleigh; davghter,
‘Stephanie ‘Upchurch of Raleigh;:
sons and_daughters-in-iaw, Charles
and’ Deéborah Upchurch of Fuquay-

Vdring, Stephen:-and: Robin Up:~ A 4 &)
church..ofRaleighs - arandchildren,

Cody- Upchurch, Kristin Brewer, 4
Larson Brewer, Daniel Upchurch + O
and Cameron-Upchurch; sisters, Ed- 2

‘na Bagwell and Doris Ray, both-of
‘Raleigh; “brothar, Johnny: Howard-
Upchurch of Gdarner. - :
“The family: will receive friends, 7-9
p.m.. today at’ Thomas Funeral;
“Home;’ Fuquay-Varing. ‘
Memorifal contributions may “be
“made fo. Hospice of Wake County;
4513, Creedmoor: ‘Rodd, -4th Floor;.
‘Rateigh, N.C. 27612 dr to-the Music -
‘Fund. of Pledsdnt- Gro,ve Baphsf
Church, 10005 Lake Wheeler" Rbdd: .
‘Fuquay-Varina, N. C. 27526 :

o>y > ‘>Dm>f>w>

c‘n'~1ipcumnrv 58, 885" Rés-

“dell ~'Road+Raleigh; - Aug:"'9:
! Arrangemenfs by Thomas@u
. neralHome.., -
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Lina Hurst Upchurch (middle in black) and 4 of her 5 children left to right, Ada Ruth U Wall, Howard U, Edna U Bagwell,
Charles H U. | am not certain when this was taken - probably in the 40's - the missing child is Doris U Ray
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CNARLES NEABERT U, 5R

>
North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996
UPCHURCH SR, CHARLES HERBERT Death Date: 09 August 1993
Gender: Male
Place of Death: , . South Carolina Race: - White
Residence: , Wake, North Carolina Age: 58 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Married
Hospital: General Hospital Bed Code: Out-of-State
Institutions ~.
Attendant: Coroner Burial: Cremation out of state
Birth Date: 21 August 1934 State of Birth: North Carolina
Father: UPCHURCH Place of Injury: Other or Unknown
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Patricia Roberts Haire

FUQUAY-VARINA - Patricia Rob-
erts Haire, 73, died peacefully Mon-
day, August 11, 2003 surrounded by
her girls after a courageous battle

e with cancer.
) Mrs. Haire was
41 - a beloved moth-
er, grandmother
and wife. She
was born Octo-
ber 25, 1929 in
Lenoir, NC to
the late D. W,
S M. and Nell Kil-
lain Roberts. In addition to her
parents, she was preceded in death
by her husband, Roy L. Haire and a
brother, Donald O. Roberts of Le-
noir.

Mrs. Haire received degrees in
music from Mars Hill College and
Meredith College where she also did
graduate work in organ. She was a
member of the Fuquay-Varina Bap-
tist Church and served faithfully as
organist for 37 years. She also
taught piano in the area for many
years.

Surviving are daughters, Deborah
Upchurch and husband, Charlie Up-
church, Jr., Rebecca Gray and hus-
band, Dan Gray, Jennifer Noles and
husband, Doug Noles all of Fuquay-
Varina. She is also survived by four
grandsons, Cody Upchurch, Jeremy
Gray and Trevor and Wesley Noles.

Funeral services will be held on
Wednesday, August 13, 2003 at
11:00 a.m. at the Fuquay-Varina
Baptist Church. Burial, Greenlawn
Memorial Gardens.

The family will receive friends on
Tuesday, August 12 from 6:00 - 8:00
p.m. at The Fuquay-Varina Baptist
Church.

In lieu of flowers, memorial con-
tributions may be made to the Fu-
quay-Varina Baptist Church, 301 N.
Woodrow Street, Fuquay-Varina,
NC 27526.

Arrangements by Thomas Funer-
al Home. 3
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CHARLES MOORE
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